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Academics Athletics
Accounting, Art, Calculator Applications, Chess Puzzles, Computer Baseball, Basketball, Cross Country, Football, Golf, Soccer, Softhall,
Applications, Computer Science, Congress, Copywriting, Creative Swimming & Diving, Team Tennis, Tennis, Track & Field, Volleyball,
Writing, Current Issues & Events, Cross-Examination Debate, Water Polo, Wrestling.
Lincoln Douglas Debate, Dictionary Skills, Barbara Jordan Historical
Essay Contest, Latino History Essay Contest, Editorial Writing, Spirit
Extemporaneous-Informative Speaking, Persuasive Speaking, Feature
Writing, Film, Headline Writing, Impromptu Speaking, Listening, Music
Literary Criticism, Maps, Graphs & Charts, Mathematics, Modern Band Concert Performance, Chamber Music, Choir Concert
Oratory, Music Memary, News Writing, Number Sense, One-Act Performance, Mariachi, Medium Ensemble Performance, Military
Play, Oral Reading, Poetry Interpretation, Prose Interpretation, Ready Marching Band, Music Reading Evaluation, Music Theory, Open
Writing, Robotics-BEST, Robotics-FIRST, Robotics-VEX, Science, Class Marching Band, Orchestra Performance, Solo-Small Ensemble
Social Studies, Spelling & Vocabulary, Storytelling, Theatrical Design. Performance, Sight Reading.




to the Uﬁ_ State Championships

On behalf of the University
Interscholastic League, |
welcome you to the UIL
Texas High School State
Championships!

The League has a long and
exciting history of educational
and athletic excellence through
competition, and now these
participants are adding to that
tradition.

I wish to thank the
administrators and sponsors
who have supported these
devoted young people.
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Of the millions
of Texas
students, these
participants have risen to the
top through hard work and
perseverance.

Congratulations on your
success and accomplishments
in extracurricular activities
in Texas. Best wishes for the
future!

Dr. Charles Breithaupt
UIL Executive Director
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Ray Zepeda
Athletic Director

Joseph Garmon
Tournament Director

Hannah Higgins
Tournament Event Coordinator

AJ Martinez, Grace McDowell
Assistant Athletic Director

Sydney Johnson, Jessica Walker
Athletic Staff

Dillon Bankston
Officials Coordinator

Logan Lawrence, Whitney Magness,
Julia Zachary
Media Coordinators

Chris Ng
UIL Rules Interpreter

Carmelo Alvarez, Joya Asadi,
Paloma Bermudez, Sean Caouette,
Ace Castle, Gabriel Castro,
Abraham Hernandez, Grace Lorenz,
Mariano Palacios, Brayden Perry,
Brahim Salam, Memo Sanchez
Officials

Birkelbach Field, Georgetown ISD
Host Site

STATE TOURNAMENT
SCHEDULE

Thursday, April 10

AA Division 2 GirlS ........ccc.coevvenrvenirnnns 1:00 AM
4A Division 2 Boys. ..1:30 PM
4A Division1Girls... .4:00 PM
AA Division TBOYS.......cc.covveveeierrirninnns 6:30 PM
Friday, April 11

BA Division 2 Girls .........cocvverveerreeerrenne 1:00 AM
5A Division 2 Boys. ..1:30 PM
5A Division 1Girls... .4:00 PM
BA Division 1BOYS........cc.coovvrenrrerirnens 6:30 PM
Saturday, April 12

BA Division 2 Girls..........ccccovereerrrvenne. 1:00 AM
BA Division 2 Boys :30 PM
BA Division1Girls.. .4:00 PM
BA Division 1BoyS.........cccovvvrierrrrennes 6:30 PM

WEB & SOCIAL
uiltexas.org | @uiltexas
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DOWNLOAD THE UIL STATE APP

A Download on the GETIT ON
« App Store P> Google play




UIL STATE
MOBILE APP

DOWNLOAD THE
OFFICIAL APP OF THE

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

#  Download on the GET IT ON

S App Store P> Google play

Official Photographers:
Robbie Rakestraw, Jim Parker

VIEW PHOTOS FROM THE
2025 UIL SOCCER STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
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Champions wear patches, exclusively from @ Soulhwes

OFFICIALLY LICENSED
PATCHES AND PINS
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2025 UIL Soccer UIL State Medallion Pins
State Championships Patch

STATE -
CHAMPION §

Place Attachment Patch
(Silver & Bronze Medalist also available)

UIL State Championships patches and pins will be available
at the event from authorized resellers.

Or visit www.SouthwestEmblem.com

THE OFFICIAL SUPPLIER

OF UIL PATCHES AND PINS

www.southwestemblem.com | 888.442-2514




2024 GIRLS STATE RESULTS

Girls Conference 4A
State Champion

CELINA (26-1-2)

SEMIFINALS
Celina
def. Lumberton

Boerne
def. Salado

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

Celina def.
Boerne

Girls Conference bA
State Champion

FRISCO WAKELAND (26-0-2)

SEMIFINALS

Frisco Wakeland
def. Leander Rouse 1-0 (4-2 PK)

Colleyville Heritage
def. Pflugerville Hendrickson 4-1

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

Frisco Wakeland
def. Colleyville Heritage

Girls Conference GA
State Champion

PROSPER (26-2-2)

SEMIFINALS

Prosper
def. Katy Seven Lakes

Austin Westlake
def. Rockwall

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

Prosper
def. Austin Westlake

tiL Soccer State Championships | #UILState




2024 BOYS STATE RESULTS

Boys Conference 4A
State Champion

SAN ELIZARIO
(24-3)

SEMIFINALS

San Elizario def.
Navasota ..., 1-0 (OT)

Boerne
def.Kilgore...............cccoovvrmvrrernnne. 1-0

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
San Elizario def.Boerne.................... 1-0

Boys Conference 5A
State Champion

MIDLOTHIAN (25-2-3)

SEMIFINALS

Midlothian def.
Baytown Goose Creek Memorial...3-0

Frisco Wakeland
def. LeanderGlenn.......................... 2-0

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

Midlothian
def. Frisco Wakeland........................ 3-1

Boys Conference 6A
State Champion

KATY SEVEN LAKES (25-1-2)

SEMIFINALS

Katy Seven Lakes
def. Duncanville..............cccoooueee.... 2-0

Lewisville Flower Mound
def. Austin Vandegrift.................... 2-0

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

Katy Seven Lakes
def. Lewisville Flower Mound 2-1(0T)

HUILState | Uik Soccer State Championships 5



Exclusive Souvenir Mer
University Interschola
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Stop by the

UIL STATE CHAMPIONSHIF
MERCHANDISE STORE

to get your official apparel and other items
commemorating your achievement
today's championship event!

-

uil.pepwear.cc

-

WWWw.pepwear.



2024 ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAMS

Selected by the Texas Association of Soccer Coaches ' “Denotes Championship Match MVP

GIRLS CONFERENCE 4A ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM BOYS CONFERENCE 4A ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM

Grace Pritchard” Celina Jr. Forward Francisco Marquez’ San Elizario Jr. Midfielder
Sammy Quiroz Celina Jr. Defender Eduardo Marquez San Elizario Sr. Forward
Ryleigh Stifflemire Celina So. Midfielder Angel Valdez San Elizario Sr. Forward
Ashton Lowry Celina Jr. Midfielder Noah Mendez San Elizario Jr. Midfielder
Anna Darling Boerne Jr. Midfielder Brett Hettie Boerne Sr. Midfielder
Kailey Stringfellow Boerne Jr. Defender Hudson Vickery Boerne Sr. Defender
Kinsley Sawyer Boerne . Goalkeeper Ben Niedecken Boerne . Goalkeeper
Shelby Hollywood Salado Jr. Forward Juan Vargas Navasota Sr. Goalkeeper
Skylar Gardner Salado . Midfielder Adrian Castillo Navasota . Midfielder
Tessa Christopherson Lumberton Jr. Forward Jose Vazquez Kilgore Sr. Midfielder
Brenya Tyson Lumberton Sr. Midfielder Leandro Yzaguirre Kilgore Sr. Defender

GIRLS CONFERENCE 5A ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM

Audrey Gilbert*
Claire Manis
Dayleigh Bos

Ava Yocum
Addison Shimmick
Olivia Belcher
Allie Love
Maria Reyes
Lilly Arellano
Kaylee McKinley
Ava Back

Frisco Wakeland
Frisco Wakeland
Frisco Wakeland
Frisco Wakeland
Colleyville Heritage
Colleyville Heritage
Colleyville Heritage
Leander Rouse
Leander Rouse
Pflugerville Hendrickson

Pflugerville Hendrickson

So.

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
Fr.

Jr.

Sr.

Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

Fr.

Forward
Goalkeeper
Midfielder
Defender
Forward
Midfielder
Forward
Defender
Midfielder
Forward

Midfielder

GIRLS CONFERENCE 6A ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM

Olivia Hess*
Beya Rosales
Brooklyn Miller
Isabella Fregoso
Cadence Carlson
AJ Carlson
Sophia Martin
Wagoner Towsen
Kennedy Reed
Brinlee Weir

Juliette Rayo

Prosper
Prosper
Prosper
Prosper
Austin Westlake
Austin Westlake
Austin Westlake
Katy Seven Lakes
Katy Seven Lakes
Rockwall

Rockwall

HUILState | Uik Soccer State Championships

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Jr.
Jr.

So.
Sr.

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.

Midfielder
Defender
Forward
Forward
Midfielder
Midfielder
Goalkeeper
Midfielder
Defender
Defender
Midfielder

BOYS CONFERENCE 5A ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM

Ayden Hildreth"
Landon Exley
Caden Naizer

Kyle Allen
Thomas Hayes
Jack Minsky

Evan Tucker

Ramon Diaz

Johnathan Schaeffer

Armando Don Juan

Vince Rodriguez

Midlothian
Midlothian
Midlothian
Midlothian
Frisco Wakeland
Frisco Wakeland
Frisco Wakeland

Baytown Goose Creek
Memorial

Baytown Goose Creek
Memorial

Leander Glenn

Leander Glenn

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Jr.
Jr.

Sr.

Jr.

Jr.

Sr.

Forward
Forward
Midfielder
Goalkeeper
Midfielder
Forward

Defender

Defender

Defender

Forward

Forward

BOYS CONFERENCE 6A ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM

Aidan Morrison®
Noa Stasic
Kortay Koc

Benjamin Aviles

Oliver Marrujo
Landon Deleeuw
Carter Simpson

Emmy Aranda

Aryan Sunder

Nathanael Zozaya

Ricardo Alvarado

Katy Seven Lakes
Katy Seven Lakes
Katy Seven Lakes
Katy Seven Lakes
Lewisville Flower Mound
Lewisville Flower Mound
Lewisville Flower Mound
Austin Vandegrift
Austin Vandegrift
Duncanville

Duncanville

Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.

Defender
Forward
Midfielder
Goalkeeper
Defender
Forward
Defender
Midfielder
Forward
Defender

Defender
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MAPPING THE COMPETITION

Canyon Randall

Gainesville Cglina Walnes
rosper Walnut Grove
Lewisville Marcus\ Frlsgo Wakeland
Colleyville Herltag * - Dallas Highland Park
River Oaks Castleberry Mesquite

i i Salado
éé%grrtgall-:w\ * *College Station

Austin Vandegrift A&M Consolidated
Austin Lake Travis N .
Wimberley * Austin Achieve Y¢ Klein Cain
Comal Davenport Houston Stratford
Alief Elsik

San Antonio Southwest

CONFERENCE 4A DIVISION Il GIRLS CONFERENCE 5A DIVISION 1l GIRLS CONFERENCE 6A DIVISION Il GIRLS

Canyon Randall (22-5-1) Frisco Wakeland (25-0-1) Lewisville Marcus (18-4-3)
Wimberley (24-1-2) Cedar Park (24-2-1) Houston Stratford (22-2-3)
CONFERENCE 4A DIVISION | GIRLS CONFERENCE 5A DIVISION | GIRLS CONFERENCE 6A DIVISION | GIRLS
Celina (27-1) Colleyville Heritage (17-2-1) Coppell (21-2-3)

Comal Davenport (21-2-1) CS A&M Consolidated (25-0-1) Austin Lake Travis (22-1-1)
CONFERENCE 4A DIVISION Il BOYS CONFERENCE 5A DIVISION 11 BOYS CONFERENCE 6A DIVISION I BOYS
Gainesville (18-3-3) Dallas Highland Park (20-1-2) Mesquite (19-3-4)

Austin Achieve (22-4-1) Liberty Hill (15-7-7) Austin Vandegrift (20-3-3)
CONFERENCE 4A DIVISION | BOYS CONFERENCE 5A DIVISION | BOYS CONFERENCE 6A DIVISION | BOYS
River Oaks Castleberry (22-1-3) Prosper Walnut Grove (24-0-2) Klein Cain (23-2-3)
Salado (23-3-3) San Antonio Southwest (25-1) Alief Elsik (24-2)

8 tiL Soccer State Championships | #UILState
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STATE CHAMPIONSHIP MATCHUPS

_ Canyon Randall (22-5-1)

11:00 AM THURSDAY, APRIL10

. CONFERENCE 4A DIVISION 11 GIRLS
. Wimberley (24-1-2) STATE CHAMPION

] Gainesville (18-3-3)

1:30 PM THURSDAY, APRIL10

. . CONFERENCE 4A DIVISION 11 BOYS
] Austin Achieve (22-4-1) STATE CHAMPION

; Celina (27-1)

4:00 PM THURSDAY, APRIL10

CONFERENCE 4A DIVISION | GIRLS
. Comal Davenport [21'2'1] STATE CHAMPION

; River Oaks Castleberry (22-1-3)

6:30 PM THURSDAY, APRIL10

CONFERENCE 4A DIVISION | BOYS
 Salado (23-3-3) STATE CHAMPION

; Frisco Wakeland (25-0-1)

11:00 AM FRIDAY, APRILT

CONFERENCE 5A DIVISION Il GIRLS
. Cedar Park [24'2'1] STATE CHAMPION

_ Dallas Highland Park (20-1-2)

1:30 PM FRIDAY, APRIL 11

. . CONFERENCE 5A DIVISION II BOYS

10 liL Soccer State Championships | #UILState



STATE CHAMPIONSHIP MATCHUPS

] Colleyville Heritage (17-2-1)

4:00 PM FRIDAY, APRILT1
. College Station A&M Consolidated (25-0-1)

_ Prosper Walnut Grove (24-0-2)

6:30 PM FRIDAY, APRILT1

_ San Antonio Southwest (25-1)

CONFERENCE 5A DIVISION | GIRLS
STATE CHAMPION

; Lewisville Marcus (18-4-3)

11:00 AM SATURDAY, APRIL12
. Houston Stratford (22-2-3)

CONFERENCE 5A DIVISION | BOYS
STATE CHAMPION

; Mesquite (19-3-4)

1:30 PM SATURDAY, APRIL 12

. Austin Vandegrift (20-3-3)

CONFERENCE GA DIVISION Il GIRLS
STATE CHAMPION

; Coppell (21-2-3)

4:00 PM SATURDAY, APRIL 12

] Austin Lake Travis (22-1-1)

CONFERENCE 6A DIVISION 11 BOYS
STATE CHAMPION

; Klein Cain (23-2-3)

6:30 PM SATURDAY, APRIL 12

] Alief Elsik (24-2)

CONFERENCE 6A DIVISION | GIRLS
STATE CHAMPION

HUILState | Uik Soccer State Championships

CONFERENCE GA DIVISION | BOYS
STATE CHAMPION

1



2025 STATE SEMIFINALISTS

LIFE - HIGH SCHOOL - WAXAHALHIE
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Boys 4A Division 2 Needville

12 liL Soccer State Championships | #UILState



2025 STATE SEMIFINALISTS

BA Division 1 El Paso Americas

Boys bA Division 1 Angleton - Boys

HUILState | Uil Soccer State Championships 13



2025 STATE SEMIFINALISTS

Boys 6A-DI Cedar Park Vista Ridge Boys BA-DI Plano West

14 liL Soccer State Championships | #UILState



HOME FOR

YOUR SCHOOL'S
LIVE SPORTS

Oty TRy

With'the NFHS Network, you can watch 2 Download on the » GETITON
your school’s sports Live or On Demand ¢ App Store Google Play
% from any device, wherever you are.

Subscribe today at NFHSNetwork.com. @ty © GoogleTv f,'rEt.)/ Roku



AA DIVISION 2 PLAYOFF BRACKET

2024-25 Girls Soccer Conference4A Division 2

w1 *San Elizario

San Elizario
R2 Midland Greenwood — |

Hardin-Jefferson

Hardin-Jefferson w17

Hardin-Jefferson
i R1
50 Liberty 8

Randall

w3 *Canyon Randall Houston Scarborough* W 19
- Randall 31 60 New Waverly

R4 Bridgeport 50 ‘ o New Waverly  R20

Randall Lorena

ws Little River Academy 21 0 West Columbia Columbia* W 21
v Venus West Columbia

R6 enus | 4' Hallettsville R22

o FW Benbrook Lorena &0 "

W7 *Fort Worth Benbrook Lorena w23
Re__ Lake Worth 20 Randall El Campo 30 Rockdale Rz
1-0 1-0
W2 *Lubbock Cooper Liberty Hamshire-Fannett* w18

R1 E| P H LC leerty Hamshire-Fannett
aso Harmon | I i R17
y 80 LC Liberty Canyon Randall Hamshire-Fannett 30 S”Sb?e
wa Graham ” 10 233250 . Bellville w20
Graham ; -3 (3250) Bellville
R3 Borger = 90 Houston North Forest R 19
Godley El Campo
we Godley 0 0 El Campo w22
as Gatesuil Godley El Campo s -
atesville li 4' weeni
- 0 Godley El Campo 1 —
wa River Oaks Castleberry Giddings w24
R7 i ' X . X ! i R23
FW Western Hills 70 Region 1 State Champion Region 3 103250) Robinson
we  Qak CIiff Life o Region 2 Region 4 Georgetown Gateway W25
Dallas Hutchi Oak Cliff Life Canyon Lake |:C o Lake A%
R10_ Dallas Hutchins | | omal Canyon Lake
51 Aubrey Canyon Lake 61 L
wn Aubrey 50 — ) Lulin w7
- Aubre ) Floresville .
R12  Caddo Mills 1 ] T 32(6350) Floresville R28
Aubrey CC London
W 13 Texarkana Pleasant Grove 42 21 Corpus Christi London* W29
o :IA o Athens CC London I:
14 thens | 1 Vanguard Academy Rembrandt R 30
, —— 3 Athens Wimberley CC London 80 .
w1s | ongview Spring Hill Edinburg IDEA College Prep.” W 31
- Spring Hill 41 20 10 IDEA Robindale : :
R16 Palestine Westwood 50 ) Aubrey Wimberley ‘T@ R32
. 30 6-0 . .
w1o_ Dallas Pinkston i i Wimberley w2s
D ille Village Tech Pinkston ‘4L|W|mberle Lago Vista R25
R9 uncanville Village lech. .
- 2 3200 | Sunnyvale Wimberley 50 g "
w12 Sunnyvale Pleasanton w28
- - Sunnyvale 70 4 Pleasanton -
R11 Gainesville o1 ‘ ‘ o1 San Antonio Cole r27
Bullard Bullard Wimberley
wia *Bullar Vanguard Academy Beethoven W 30
- Bullard 21(3250) 90 Rockport-Fulton
r13 Paris North Lamar 7 ‘4|42 Rockport-Fulton R29
- - -0 Bullard Rockport-Fulton - - -
w1 Madisonville 20 e Brownsville Jubilee W32

Henderson |
R15 Henderson 52

16

|_Jubilee i
o1 Edinburg IDEA Quest R3t

UiL Soccer State Championships | #UILState



AA DIVISION 2 PLAYOFF BRACKET

2024-25 Boys Soccer Conference 4A Division 2

w1 El Paso Bowie .
A2 Lubbock G b EP Bowie
ul Of ooper Liberty 50 EP Bowie
w3 Perryton
Graham 62
R4 Graham o
FW DHJ
ws Gatesville . o
. o Gatesville
erris ‘
32 FW DHJ
w7 *Fort Worth DHJ
- FW DHJ 60
R8s Eagle Montain 0 Bridgeport
w2 Pecos ) &
R1 El Paso Irvin EPIvin_
- 30 Bridgeport
wa Bridgeport )
Bridgeport 32
R3 Borger li‘t_2 ]
Bridgeport
we Kennedale 32 B
Brownwood
RS Brownwood o1 | B d
ws Lake Worth FOWNWOoo
FW Benbrook| 10 (4-380)
R7 Fort Worth Benbrook o ] .
Region 1
we  Qak Cliff Life Region 2
Dallas A+
rR10 Dallas A+ Acad. 0 | . )
- - Gainesville
w1 Gainesville
Gainesville 82
R12 Kemp 70 d
Gainesville
w3 *Pittsburg . 0
e Vineol Mineola
neoa 32 Henderson
wis Henderson
_ Henderson|  “°
R18 Diboll 70 Gainesville
w1o_ Dallas Hutchins ) e
Hutchins
R9 Duncanville Village Tech. |
50 Sunnyvale
w12 Sunnyvale
- Sunnyvale 10
v Center
wi4 an y
R13 Paris North L Van "
aris North Lamar ‘
- - 21 Center
wis  Madisonville
Center 2
R15 Center 32

#HUILState | Uil Soccer State Championships

Gainesville
3-0

State Champion

Austin Achieve

40

Needville

Liberty

. Jasper w17
Liberty -
‘ a1 Liberty R18

3-0

Needville

4-3(1-0 SO)

El Campo

21

Houston Scarborough* W 19

Needville |

Katy Harmony
‘ 2 Katy Harmony R20

Needville w21

Altair Rice R22

Needville
4.0

5-4

Royal

Lorena w23

Giddings —
‘ ) Giddings R24

Winnie East Chambers* W 18

East Chambers -
‘4|8_0 Silsbee R17

32

Region 3
Region 4

Austin Achieve

3-2 (5-4 SO)

El Campo

w20

Royal*

Royal -
h 50 Houston Washington R19

El Campo w22
El Campo
20 Stafford R21

2-1

Manor New Tech* w2a

Austin Achieve

Manor New Tech

0 Robinson R23

Austin Achieve* W25

Austin Achieve
R26

30 Bandera

3-1

Austin Achieve

2-1

Fredericksburg

San Antonio Cole w27

8-0

CC London |

SA Cole

o Pleasanton R28

Corpus Christi London* W29

CC London —
0 IDEA North Mission 30

5-1

Fredericksburg

Edinburg IDEA College Prep. W 31

Jubilee - -
i P Brownsville Jubilee r32

Fredericksburg w2s

Fredericksburg -
o Lago Vista R25

3-0

21

IDEA Quest

Floresville* w2

Floresville
‘ 0 Gonzales R27

Vanguard Academy Mozart W 30

Vanguard Mozart
52 Santa Gertrudis Acad. R29

1-0

Brownsville Frontier Prep. W 32

IDEA Quest
i o3 Edinburg IDEA Quest R31

17
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GIRLS CONFERENCE 4ADIVISION2 REGION1 DISTRICT3 BLACK, SILVER & WHITE

# ROSTER CLASS POS

Whitney Bernard
Head Coach

Aspen Connally
Assistant Coach

ADMINISTRATION

Darryl Flusche
Superintendent

Steven Singleton
Principal

John Peterson
Athletic Director

18

Y

CANYON

RAIDERS

1 Rionna Macias
2 Yareli Ramos
3 Reese Davis
4 Angelia Villanueva
5 Brooklyn Alstead
6 Kyleigh McHugh
7 Brinley Haden
8 Grace Simpson
10 Jess Ledesma
n Rylee Bailey
12 Aliya Cude
13 Brooklyn Hussey
14 Jani Contreras
15 Ryann Davis
16 Brooke French
7 Kyndal Mcclain
18 Camilla Diaz
19 Alex Lopez
20 Lyla Williams
21 Kaylie Kashuba
24 Kambree Thurman
26 Faith Saavedra
28 Kenzi Brown
88 Ryan McClain

Jr.
Jr.

So.
So.
So.

Jr.

So.
So.

Jr.

So.
So.

Jr.

Sr.

Sr.

So.
So.

Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

\)
s

«

RANDALL

D/MF
MF/F
MF/D
D
D/MF
MF/F
MF/F
D
MF/F
F/MF
D/MF
MF/F
GK/F
D/MF
F/MF
F/MF
MF/F
MF/D
F/MF
F/D
D/MF
F
GK/F
MF/D
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SEASON RECORD ' 22-5-1

Midland Greenwood 8-1
Lubbock Cooper Liberty 6-2
Wichita Falls Memorial 0-1
Midland Legacy 0-3
Wolfforth Frenship 0-3
Celina 0-4
Abilene Cooper 3-0
Kilgore 1-0
Celina 0-2
Perryton 7-0
Borger 4-0
Dumas 9-1
Canyon 8-0
Canyon West Plains 1-0
Pampa 8-1
Hereford 14-0
Perryton 6-0
Dumas 6-0
Borger 4-0
Canyon 9-0
Canyon West Plains 0-0
Pampa 9-0
Hereford 9-1
PLAYOFF RESULTS

Bridgeport 8-0
San Elizario 3-1
Fort Worth Benbrook 2-1
Godley 1-0
Aubrey 1-0

MANAGERS, TRAINERS, STATISTICIANS

Monissa Sherali Manager
Kayli Brown Manager
Yareli Cervantez Manager
Adrianna Avalos Manager
Kolbie Borden Manager
Michelle Breaux-Kasper ............cccoeuuunne. Athletic Trainer
Stacy Ferguson Statistician
Molly Riesenberg Statistician

STATE APPEARANCES: 2
2010, 256

UiL Soccer State Championships | #UILState



GIRLS CONFERENCE4ADIVISION2 REGION2 DISTRICT26 RED, WHITE & NAVY

Eric Nichols
Head Coach

Serena Frank
Assistant Coach

ADMINISTRATION

Dr. Greg Bonewald
Superintendent

Ryan Wilkes
Principal

Doug Warren
Athletic Director

WIMBERLEY
LADY TEXANS

# ROSTER
00 Sydney Laney
1 Chloe Row
2 Addison Laney
3 Adele Campbell
5 Bella Zinkgraf
6 Joey Morgenroth
7 Kara Thames
8 Dylan Watson
9 Cameron Thames
10 Jordin Donaldson
n Gwyneth lerma
12 Raichle Riojas
13 Ella Sandoval
14 Lauren Foster
15 Olivia Hendon
16 Emma Durkin
17 Ellen Watson
18 Lillian Sandoval
19 Baylee Willis
20 Haley Lopez
21 Abby Durkin
22 Reagan Olmer

HUILState | Uil Soccer State Championships

CLASS
Sr.

Jr.

Sr.
So.
So.
Sr.
So.
So.

Jr.
Jr.

So.

Jr.
Sr.

Sr.

Jr.
Fr.

So.

Jr.
Sr.

Sr.

Fr.
Jr.

POS
GK
GK

D/F
MF
MF

MF

MF
MF

MF

MF
MF

MF
MF
MF

SEASON RECORD  24-1-2

Pleasanton 8-0
Taylor 9-0
El Paso Irvin 9-0
Corpus Christi London 4-0
Willis 5-0
Shreveport Captain Shreve (LA) ..., 1-2
Shreveport Loyola College Prep. (LA)........ccooovvvvocee. 1-0
Lake Dallas 6-0
Salado 1-0
Carrollton Creekview 2-1
Temple 5-0
San Marcos 3-0
Marble Falls 5-0
Comal Davenport 3-2
Comal Canyon Lake 0-0
Bandera 9-1
Fredericksburg 7-1
Marble Falls 8-0
Comal Davenport 3-0
Comal Canyon Lake 1-1
Bandera 10-0
Fredericksburg 7-2
PLAYOFF RESULTS

Lago Vista 5-0
Pleasanton 4-1
Rockport-Fulton 9-0
Corpus Christi London 6-0
El Campo 4-0

MANAGERS, TRAINERS, STATISTICIANS

Mckenna Buck Manager
Lily Dela Rosa Manager
Mariela Jimenez Manager
Jessica Navarro Manager

Brandon Dusek ..............cccco.coevvnrveennecne..... Athletic Trainer

STATE APPEARANCES: 1
2025
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GAINESVILLE
LEOPARDS

BOYS CONFERENCE4ADIVISION2 REGION2 DISTRICT11 RED, BLACK & WHITE

# ROSTER CLASS POS

0 Darien Salazar So. GK
1 Leonardo Martinez Sr. GK
2 Sergio Saenz Sr. D/MF
3 Erick Ramirez So. F
4 Nicolas Rico Jr. MF/D
5 Xavier Gonzalez So. MF
6 AJ Fernandez Sr. D/MF
7 Matteo Guerreiro Sr. F/MF
8 Eleazar Huerta Sr. MF
ﬂ:::j‘ (y):;;zgco 9 Romeo Cancino Sr. D
10 Ethan Torres Ir. MF/F
Hector Sagrero,
Francisco Bermudez, n Cesar De larosa Jr. F/MF
L) Searcy, 12 Diego Rodriguez So. D/F
Brandon Neal, 13 Juan Gutierrez Jr. F/D
Antonio Luna 14 Jahir Avalos Sr. MF/D
Assistant Coaches 15 Mario Carranza Sr. F
16 Kevin Ramirez Ir. D
ADMINISTRATION 17 Josue Gutierrez r. D/F
Dr. DesMontes Stewart 18 Cesar Mejia Ir. MF
Superintendent 19 Oscar Martinez Sr. D/MF
David Glancy 20 Daniel Platas So. F/MF
Principal 21 Christian Cruz So. D
Neil Searcy 22 Juve Castillo Ir. MF/D
Athletic Director 23 Alex Mendoza So. D
25 Daniel Valdez So. MF
26 Matthew Becerra So. MF
27 Blake Southerland So. F

SEASON RECORD ' 18-3-3

Mount Vernon 4-0
China Spring 3-0
Navasota 0-2
La Vernia 2-0
River Oaks Castleberry 3-5
Paris North Lamar 3-3
Pilot Point 3-0
Frisco Panther Creek 2-1
Aubrey 2-1
Celina 0-1
Bonham 9-0
Farmersville 4-1
Pilot Point 1-0
Frisco Panther Creek 2-0
Aubrey 2-0
Celina 0-0
Bonham 5-0
Farmersville 3-1
Garrollton Ranchview 2-2
PLAYOFF RESULTS

Kemp 3-0
Dallas A+ Academy 3-2
Henderson 4-0
Center 3-0
Bridgeport 3-0

MANAGERS, TRAINERS, STATISTICIANS

Christian Rodriguez. Statistician
Luca Franco Statistician
Jorge Puente Manager
Marco de la Rosa Manager
Christian Ponce Manager
Brittney Hughes Trainer
STATE APPEARANCES: 1

2025
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~~2 AUSTIN ACHIEVE

POLAR BEARS

BOYS CONFERENCE 4ADIVISION2 REGION4 DISTRICT25 PURPLE, BLACK & WHITE

# ROSTER CLASS POS

1 Wilmar Ordonez Sr. D/F
2 Ricardo Bautista Sr. F/D
3 Pablo Rojano Fr.
4 Hernan Lopez Sr.
5 Bryan Espinal Jr. F
6 Alexis Guillen Sr. MF
7 Fredy Lozano Sr. F/MF
8 Antonio Gutierrez So. MF/D
Greta Kwedar 9 Fabricio Benitez Sr. F
Head Coach 10 Emmanuel Aranda Sr. F/MF
Chukwuma Osuji .
Assistant Coach n David Tan So. D/F
12 Jesus Ortega Jr. MF/D
13 Joshua Musabwa Sr. MF/F
ADMINISTRATION 14 Gohan Lagunas So. F/MF
John Armbrust 16 Daniel Miranda Jr. F/MF
Superintendent 5
. 17 Yunior Sanchez Sr. D
Ac!rla_n Edmonds 18 Santiago Vasquez So. MF/F
Principal
L. 19 Brayan Mejia Sr. F/D
Joe Dimaio
Athletic Director 20 Yair Panchi . F/MF
22 Osiel Trejo Sr. MF/D
27 Victor Escobar Sr. GK

#HUILState | Uil Soccer State Championships

SEASON RECORD ' 22-4-1

Killeen Ellison 4-0
Buda Johnson 0-1
Salado 3-3
Marble Falls 2-3
Austin McCallum 1-2
Austin Northeast Early College ...........ccoooorvvereenrernnns 2-3
Lago Vista

Austin Travis

Florence

Jarrell

Burnet

Austin Johnson
Austin Eastside Early College
Austin Northeast Early College
Lago Vista
Austin Travis
Florence
Jarrell
Burnet
Austin Johnson
Austin Eastside Early College.........c..ccooovererereernriennce.
Killeen Shoemaker

PLAYOFF RESULTS

Bandera 3-0
San Antonio Cole 8-0
Corpus Christi London 3-1
Fredericksburg 2-1
Needville 4-0

MANAGERS, TRAINERS, STATISTICIANS

Bryan Sanchez Ortiz Manager
Chelsea York Athletic Trainer
Luis Trejo Student Trainer
STATE APPEARANCES: 1

2025

21



AADIVISION | PLAYOFF BRACKET

2024-25 Girls Soccer Conference4A Division 1

w1 E| Paso Ysleta

EP Ysleta

R2 Andrews o

West Plains

W3 Canyon West Plains

R4 Burkburnett 2107

ws  *Stephenville

Stephenville

West Plains|

2-0

Stephenville

Stephenville

W7 Fort Worth Southwest

3-0

Springtown
R8 Springtown P 3 )

W2 San Angelo Lake View

R1_ El Paso Austin ”

SA Lake View

Decatur

w4 *Decatur

Decatur
R3 Canyon o0 ‘

we *Waxahachie Life
Waxahachie Life

RS Brownwood o

6-1

Waxahachie Life

1-0 (31 SO)

Waxahachie Life

1-0

Waxahachie Life

ws  *Lake Dallas

) Lake Dallas
R7 FW Eastern Hills - ‘

W3 *Carrollton Ranchview

] Ranchview
rR10  Dallas Kimball o1 |

w11

4-1

Celina

*Celina

- Celina
R12 Nevada Community 50 ‘
w13 *Sulphur Springs

] Sulphur Springs
R14_Tyler Chapel Hill P |

9-1

Kilgore

40

Region 1

Region 2

Celina

w15 *Kilgore .
Kilgore
R16 Hudson =0 ]

w10

*North Dallas

North Dallas
R9 Irving North Hills Prep. 50 |

6-4

Mabank

w12

Mabank

Mabank
R11 Frisco Panther Creek pr ]

w4 Lindale

- Lindale

3-0

Lindale

7-0

Celina

6-1

Lindale

20 *Palestine

4.0

] - Palestine |
R15 | ongview Pine Tree 1

22

2-1

Celina
3-0

State Champion

Comal Davenport

32

Lumberton

Lumberton* w17

Lumberton
o0 Huffman Hargrave R 18

o0 Houston Furr w19
i Royal
50 Royal R20
Lumberton ]
6-0 ) Needville w21
_Needville
sty [ s taran 7
43(3250) Tavior a opring
Salado 21 Taylor R24
- ) Livingston wig
Vidor Vid
. | idor R17
Vidor 70 Sea?y* "o
& Seal :
i o1 Houston Northside R19
Salado By C
N a ity* w22
o Bay City [~ nyB Y -
| reeport Brazospor
Salado &1 P - P
Salado w24
2 Salado WacoLa v
; ‘ aco LaVega R=z
Region 3 70
Region 4 Burnet* w25
Burnet Frodericksb
| i R26
La Vernia 54 rederic S l*”
51 . La Vernia w7
La Vernia
‘ 70 Somerset R28
La Vernia
4-1 Corpus Christi Calallen W29
CC Calallen Hidal
‘ idalgo R30
CC Calallen 50
Weslaco IDEA Pike w31
10| Port Isabel
Davenport 0 Port Isabel R32
o Comal Davenport w25
Davenport -
Davenport I 00 Austin Northeast R2s
£ Uvalde w2s
o Uvalde
I - Gonzales R27
Davenport )
8-0 . Pharr Valley View* w30
Valley View -
| Beeville Jones R29
IDEA Riverview 1-0

6-1

Brownsville IDEA Riverview* W 32

IDEA Riverview .
i 50 Raymondville  Rr31
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AADIVISION | PLAYOFF BRACKET

2024-25 Boys Soccer Conference 4A Division1

w1 *San Elizario

San Elizario

R2 Andrews 0

San Elizario

w3 Dumas

Dumas
R4 Burkburnett 50 ‘

ws  *Stephenville )
Stephenville
R6 Alvarado 21 (0T)

32

Lake Dallas

Lake Dallas

W7 Fort Worth Southwest

R8s Lake Dallas o1

W2 *San Angelo Lake View

R1  El Paso Ysleta 32 OT)

Lake Dallas|

EP Ysleta

5-0

Decatur

w4 *Decatur

) Decatur
R3 Canyon West Plains P ]

we *Waxahachie Life

Waxahachie Life
RS Lampasas Iis-o

6-1

241 (3-2S0)

RO Castleberry

RO Castleberry

RO Castleberry

w8 *River Oaks Castleberry

40

- RO Castleberry
R7_FW Western Hills 50 ‘

W39 *Carrollton Ranchview

rR10  Dallas Conrad o

Dallas Conrad

Celina

Wil *Celina

1-0

) Celina
rR12 Caddo Mills o on
w13 Sulphur Springs

Sulphur Springs
R14_Tyler Chapel Hill a1on |

*

Kilgore

3-0

Region

2-0

1

Region

Kilgore

w15 Kilgore .
Kilgore
R16 Hudson 50 ]

w10 *North Dallas

North Dallas
r9 Dallas Williams Prep. 50

1-0

Community

w12 *Nevada Community

Community
R11 Frisco Panther Creek 7o ]

w4 *Lindale

- Lindale

w16 *Palestine

3-0

Pine Tree

1-0 (OT)

Community

2

Community

2-1

] - Pine Tree |
R15 | ongview Pine Tree 2-1

4-2

#HUILState | Uil Soccer State Championships

2-1

River Oaks Castleberry

2-0

State Champion

Salado

Salado

Lumberton

Lumberton

Lumberton* w17

21@2s0) |Huffman Hargrave R

2-1(0T)

42

Salado

2-1

Mickey Leland Prep. W19

La Vega

F
_FB Crawford

Seal
21

Seal R20

ort Bend Crawford* W21

52 Port Lavaca Calhoun R22

32

Navasota

Waco La Vega* wzs
La Vega

P Taylor R24

. . Livingston w1
Bridge City - -
‘ 60 Bridge Cit R17

1-0 (OT)

Region 3
Region 4

Progreso

Progreso

71

Salado

Navasota w20

Navasota
‘ 73 Houston Furr  r1e

Bay City* w22

FB Willowridge
I 60 Fort Bend Willowridge R21

20

Salado

w24

La Vernia

Salado

Austin Northeast W25

Marble Falls
‘ 20 Marble Falls  R26

3-0

32

Hidalgo

1-0

La Vernia* w27

Progreso

_Pharr IDEA

La Vernia

Beeville Jones w29

Pharr IDEA R30

7-1

Davenport

Progreso* LK

Progreso
‘ o Port Isabel R32

Comal Davenport* w2s

Davenport
20 Burnet R25

4

1-0

Hidalgo

Somerset w2s

SA Memorial - -
i 50 San Antonio Memorial R27

W30

Hidalgo*

Hidalgo
I 72 Corpus Christi Tuloso-Midway R 29

6-0

Brownsville IDEA Riverview* W 32

| IDEA Riverview
o1 Donna IDEA __ Rat

23



SEASON RECORD 27-1
Shreveport Captain Shreve (LA) ... 8-0
Dallas Wilson 5-0

Stephenville 2-0

Argyle 0-1
Bridgeport 7-0
4-0

Canyon Randall

Keller Fossil Ridge 3-0
Canyon Randall 2-0
GIRLS CONFERENCE 4ADIVISIONT REGION2 DISTRICT14 ORANGE & WHITE Wichita Falls Memorial 2-1
Aubrey 7-0
Bonham 14-0
ROSTER CLASS POS Farmersville 8-0
Gainesville 8-1
00 Emme Norman Jr. GK Pilot Point 8-0
2 Sammy Quiroz Sr. D Frisco Panther Creek 3-0
. Aubrey 7-1
3 Taylor McMillan So. F Bonham 10-0
4 Grace Peoples Fr. MF Farmersville 9-0
5 Aleigh Dixon So. MF Gainesville 5-0
[ Charlie Schneider . MF Pilot Point 10-0
_ Frisco Panther Creek 5-1
= 7 Hannah Holland So. F Mesquite Poteet 3-0
=g 8 Channing Simmonds So. F Midlothian Heritage 5-1
9 EllaN Sr. D
Alexander Adams : .orman ' PLAYOFF RESULTS
Head Coach 10 Amelia Caughron So. D Nevada Community 8-0
. n Harper Castillo Fr. D Carrollton Ranchview 9-1
Justin Prescott E Kilgore 7-0
Assistant Coach 12 Grace Pritchard Sr. E Lindale 61
13 Ava Samuel Ir. F Waxahachie Life 3-0
14 Ella Yost Sr. D
ADMINISTRATION 15 Lauren Howell Sr. D
Tom Maglisceau 16 Ryleigh Stifflemire Jr. MF MANAGERS, TRAINERS, STATISTICIANS
i - Elizabeth Winland ..............c...ccceocen...o..... Athletic Trainer
Superintendent 17 Olivia Cotten So. D Milla Yost Manager
John Burdett 18 Payton Webb Jr. MF Aqgsa Markatia Student Trainer
Principal 19 Olya Huffaker I ME Victoria Andrus Student Trainer
Bill Elliott 20 Ashton Lowry Sr. MF
Athletic Director 21 Abbie Westfall So. D STATE APPEARANCES: 5
22 Berkley Sanders Jr. MF 2021,22°,23°,24°,25
23 Valeria Andrus Fr. F
24 Addisyn Ballard Fr. MF
25 Elizabeth Wettig Fr. MF
26 Kodie Stelzer Fr. F
31 Emma Bourne Jr. GK

24 liL Soccer State Championships | #UILState



Tristan Richards
Head Coach

Lauren Strand,
Robert Watson
Assistant Coaches

ADMINISTRATION

John Chapman il
Superintendent

Angela Looney
Principal

Brian Martinez
Athletic Director

COMAL DAVENPORT

WOLVES

# ROSTER CLASS POS

® 00 N O o0 A = O

24

Isabel Templeman
Averrie Fabre
Logan Strong
Payton Sparks
Sara Schoenenberger
Jolette Arreguin
Aubrey Sralla
McKenzie Torrez
Abby Symon
Kailee MacDonald
Becca Jackson
Emily Wash

Lisa Stinner

Rylee Reisdorph
Arianna Friedrich
Kara Kirkpatrick
Chloe Kriegel
Kendall Kessler
Brooke Baugher

Joalli Arreguin

HUILState | Uik Soccer State Championships

r.

Fr.
Sr.
So.
So.

Jr.

Fr.
So.

Jr.

So.
So.

Jr.

Fr.
Sr.
So.

Jr.

Sr.
So.

Jr.

Fr.

eK
K
D
MF
D
MF
F
MF
F
D
F
MF

MF
MF

MF

SEASON RECORD ' 21-2-1

Clute Brazoswood 3-0
Del Rio 7-0
San Antonio LEE 1-1
El Campo 3-0
Palestine 6-0
Madisonville 3-0
San Antonio Churchill 6-0
Comal Canyon 5-0
Laredo United 7-0
Bandera 6-0
Wimberley 2-3
Marble Falls 6-1
Fredericksburg 6-2
Comal Canyon Lake 3-1
Bandera 10-0
Wimberley 0-3
Marble Falls 6-0
Fredericksburg 9-1
Comal Canyon Lake 5-0
PLAYOFF RESULTS

Austin Northeast Early College ..........cco.coovvermrierenrnnnce 10-0
Uvalde 7-0
Brownsville IDEA RIVEIVIEW ...........cccvvveeereeerineiinenanne 8-0
La Vernia 4-0
Salado 3-2

MANAGERS, TRAINERS, STATISTICIANS

Paul Steinhoff Trainer
Emma Rangcapan Manager
Abriella Machuca Manager
STATE APPEARANCES: 1

2025

25
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SEASON RECORD 22-1-3

San Antonio Cornerstone Christian
Mineral Wells
Midlothian Heritage
Gainesville
Bridgeport
Saginaw
Palestine

BOYS CONFERENCE 4ADIVISIONT REGION1 DISTRICT8 RED & COLUMBIABLUE ot Worth Diamond Hill-Jarvis ...

Granbury North Central Texas Academy......

Waxahachie Life
| »rostr cuss ros R
# ROSTER CLASS POS Lake Worth 1-0
1 Caleb Castaneda r. GK Springtown 1-0
2 Juan Carrillo Jr. F Lake Dallas 0-0
. Eagle Mountain 6-1
8 Gerardo Garcia Jr MF Hurst Collegiate Academy TCC Northeast................... 5-1
4 Fernando Hernandez Jr. D Lake Worth 3-0
6 Nerik Aguilar Sr. F Springtown 6-0
. Lake Dallas 1-0
7 Gio Saldana So. F Eagle Mountain 7-0
8 Jose Sifuentes Sr. D Fort Worth Benbrook 8-0
9 Richard Montes Jr. F
Paul Smith i PLAYOFF RESULTS
Head Coach 10 Christopher Montoya Sr. MF Fort Worth Western Hills 5-0
n Ethan Padilla Sr. F Waxahachie Life 4-0
Sean Fonte,not' 12 Jose Chairez Sr. F Decatur 3-0
Bryan Carrillo, - - Lake Dallas 2-0
Eric Akinnibosun, 18 Sebastian Garcia So. MF Nevada Community. 2-0
Aden Slay 14 Uriel Pereyra Jr. MF
Assistant Coaches 15 Michael Lujan Sr. D
. MANAGERS, TRAINERS, STATISTICIANS
16 Santiago Guereca Jr. F
Marcos Cano Manager
ADMINISTRATION 17 Christian Serrato Sr. D Jesus Rico Manager
. . Osvaldo Mauricio Manager
Renee Smith-Faulkner 18 Ernesto Lazarin Sr. D Mi::,hael Carl:illloI Manager
Superintendent 19 Daniel Bustamante 1l . B Rick Redden Athletic Trainer
. Josselyn Castillo............ccoooverierierieiinnns Athletic Trainer
Ruben Molinar 20 Cristian Gutierrez Fr. MF Gloria Guerrero Student Trainer
Principal Ana Fuentes Student Trainer
fineip 21 Angel Chavez Sr. L Aaliyah Marquez Student Trainer
Didi P!erc_e 22 Anthony Herrera Ir. MF Lilly Azua Student Trainer
Athletic Director .
23 Eddie Zapata Sr. F/ MF
25 JairoGarcia . D STATE APPEARANCES: 1
99 Cristobal Salas Sr. GK 2025

26 liL Soccer State Championships | #UILState



Jared Cruddas
Head Coach

Scott Bates,

Annie Ewton,
Matthew Figlestahler
Assistant Coaches

ADMINISTRATION

Michael Novotny
Superintendent

Brandon Boyd
Principal

Paul Baird
Athletic Director

SALADO

EAGLES

BOYS CONFERENCE 4A DIVISION1 REGION3 DISTRICT24 RED & WHITE

#

o
o

© 00 N O 60 & W N = O

ROSTER

Cole Cooley
Gabriel Johnson
Hughston Taggart
Davis Kasper
Brody Delukie
Caine Cruddas
Gabriel Merriman
Kyler Stock
Alejandro Delima
Brayden Dildine
Devonte Foster
Daniel Anderson
Luke Anderson
Otto Sitz
Damonte Foster
Johnny Anderson
Cole Foster
Owen Stone
Ryley White
Oscar Arango
Peyton Bivens
Valente Hernandez
Luke Munson
Lincoln Hossfeld
Richard McCoin

HUILState | Uil Soccer State Championships

CLASS

POS
GK/F
GK/F

GK/MF
D/MF
MF/D
GK/F
F/MF

MF
D/MF

MF/D
MF/F
MF/D

D/F
F/D
D/F
F/D
D/MF
D/F
D/MF
D/MF
GK/F
MF/F

SEASON RECORD 23-3-3

Killeen Shoemaker 3-2
Georgetown 2-1
Cedar Creek 1-1
Austin Achieve 3-3
Cedar Park 2-1
El Paso Bel Air 1-1
Liberty Hill 0-2
Cameron Yoe 4-0
Waco University 1-3
Rockdale 3-1
Smithville 1-0
La Grange 9-2
Manor New Tech 2-1
Caldwell 8-0
Taylor 4-0
Giddings 4-0
Cameron Yoe 12-0
Rockdale. 4-0
Smithville 9-0
La Grange 3-0
Manor New Tech 0-2
Caldwell 8-0
Taylor 2-0
Giddings 3-1
PLAYOFF RESULTS

China Spring 5-1
Fort Bend Willowridge 2-0
Navasota 1-0
Lumberton 2-1
Progreso.

MANAGERS, TRAINERS, STATISTICIANS

Tyson White Manager
Carlos Ruiz Manager
Layton Anderson Manager
Tori Cox Athletic Trainer

Marcy FIEMing .......cc..coovvvmreermrerreienrienins

Audrey Kotalik

STATE APPEARANCES: 1

2025

Athletic Trainer
Athletic Trainer
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bA DIVISION 2 PLAYOFF BRACKET

2024-25 Girls Soccer Conference5A Division 2

Frisco Wakeland

w1 El Paso Andress
EP Andress
R2  FE| Paso Hanks o0 | Montere
w3 Lubbock Monterey Y
: - Monterey 42
R4 Abilene Wylie o ‘
Grapevine
W5 White Settlement Brewer . 1-0
- Grapevine
R6 Grapevine 20 | .
- Grapevine
W7 Fort Worth South Hills
FW South Hills 70
R8 Mansfield Timberview 0 ) Grapevine
4-3 (5-3 SO;
w2 *E| Paso Del Valle 50
- EP Del Valle
R1 Canutillo 50 ‘
— - : EP Del Valle
W4 *Wichita Falls Memorial
Cooper 0
R3  Lubbock Cooper 20
Argyle
W “Argyle o
Argyle
R5 Fort Worth Chisholm Trail 80 | A |
ws *Joshua 1ayie
: Joshua o
R7 FW Trimble Tech 7_1 ‘ .
Region 1
ws  *Lucas Lovejo Region 2
- Lucas Lovejoy
R10 Whitehouse 50 | '
P - Lucas Lovejoy
w11 *Frisco Memorial "
- Lone Star 0
R12 Frisco Lone Star 0 :
Lucas Lovejoy
w13 *Dallas Hillcrest . 20
Dallas Wilson 21 (3-250) Heritage
w1s Midlothian Heritage .
— Heritage s
r16_Waco University o1 Wakeland
. 20
w1 *Jacksonville
A Jacksonville
R9 nna 30
- Wakeland
w12 *Frisco Wakeland
- —] Wakeland 2
Rr11_Frisco Centennial 50 ‘
Wakeland
w14 *Mesquite Poteet 31
ans - Poteet
Dallas Molina 0 Belton
w16 *Belton 40

Belton
R15 Kaufman 10 )

28

Barbers Hill

Lake Creek

Lake Creek

Montgomery Lake Creek W 17

Lake Creek

50 New Caney West Fork R 18

30

State Champion

Cedar Park
40

Ce

2-1

42

Barbers Hill

1-0

Weiss

Port Neches-Groves* W19

PNG -
Texas City R20

2-0

Galena Park w21

Richmond Randle R22

Randle

2-1

Pflugerville Weiss w23

9-0

Barbers Hill

Dayton
Montgomery
‘ 70 Montgomer

Weiss
2-1

Austin LASA R4

wig

R17

2-0

Region 3

Region 4

dar Park

Cedar Park

2-0

McCallum

Santa Fe w20

Barbers Hill
’ 50 Mt. Belvieu Barbers Hill R 19

Victoria West* w22

Houston Waltrip R2!

Victoria West
2-0

2-0

Cedar Park ‘

Austin McCallum w24

|_McCallum

o Pflugerville  Rr23

w25

Cedar Park*
Boerne

Cedar Park

6-0

R26

1-0

3-0

Comal Pieper|

8-0

McAllen Memorial

Gregory-Portland

San Antonio Jefferson* w27

SA MacArthur
i 0 San Antonio MacArthur R 28

Gregory-Portland* w29

o0 Laredo Martin  R30

42

McAllen Memorial* w31

Comal Pieper

McAllen Memorial

o Brownsville Lopez Rr32

Comal Pieper w2

_Comal Pieper - -
1:0 (OT) Liberty Hill R25

3-0

71

Edcouch-Elsa

San Antonio McCollum w 28

SA McCollum - -
‘ o San Antonio Edison r27

LaJoya Juarez-Lincoln W30

Juarez-Lincoln .
20 Corpus Christi Ray r29

2-0

Edcouch-Elsa W32

| Edcouch-Elsa
21 (2-1 50) McAllen Rowe R3t

UiL Soccer State Championships | #UILState



bA DIVISION 2 PLAYOFF BRACKET

2024-25 Boys Soccer Conference 5A Division 2

w1 *E| Paso Burges
49_| EP Burges

Montgomery Lake Creek* W 17

Lake Creek
- Dayton R18
Port Neches-Groves* W19
PNG [ . .

o Alvin lowa Colony R20
Houston Sharpstown W21

Sharpstown[—
I 50 Richmond Randle Rr22
Pflugerville Connally w23

Bastrop

o Bastrop R24

Humble Kingwood Park* W 18

Kingwood Park
4|4_2 Brian Rudder Rr17

Friendswood w20

PA Memorial
i - Port Arthur Memorial R 19
Rosenberg Terry* w22
Terry -
‘ 53 Houston Waltrip R2!

Austin LASA* w2

Georgetown
‘ 40 Georgetown  R23

Cedar Park w2s

Cedar Park -
o1 SA Alamo Heights R#

San Antonio Edison w27

|.SA Harlandale

Juarez-Lincoln

32 San Antonio Harlandale R 28

Corpus Christi Carroll* W29

Juarez-Lincoln
70 LaJoya Juarez-Lincoln R 30

Liberty Hill |

Mission Sharyland* w1
Porter

P Brownsville Porter r32

Boerne w2s

Liberty Hill . .
22 (54 50) Liberty Hill R25

San Antonio MacArthur w 28

SA Burbank -
i P San Antonio Burbank R27

Laredo Nixon* W30

R2 F| Pe.lso Del Valle 7750, EP Burges
w3 Amarillo Palo Duro
—— ] PaloDuro 21
R4_ Abilene Cooper ™7 sss0) )
Sai Saginaw Lake Creek
ws aginaw i ¥
rapevine 54(5850) | Sagi
aginaw
w7 *Fort Worth Wyatt , g
- —__ Summit 40
R8_Mansfield Summit o Saginaw Lake Creek
. K -0 (4-1 SO,
w2 *E| Paso Bel Air _ o o180
a1 EP Bel Air_
» ;'hiaiolf‘;dfesﬁl 0 EP Bel Air Dallas Highland Park
Ichita Falls Memorial 2-0
WF Memorial 1
R3  Lubbock Cooper = ‘
Aravi EP Bel Air Kingwood Park|
wé *Argyle y
& Argyle 30 32
R5 White Settlement Brewer 50 | Aravl
r
ws *Everman aye
R7 Fort Worth South Hills ) . . .
1 Region 1 State Champion Region 3
ws _ Lucas Lovejo Lucas Lovei Region 2 Region 4
ucas Lovejoy
rR10 Whitehouse li
- - 21 Highland Park
w11 Frisco Memorial
- Highland Park 0
R12 Dallas Highland Park|™_% 3050)
Dallas Jeff Highland Park Juarez-Lincoln
w13 Dallas Jefferson ¥ .
West Mesquite 8 2
R14 West Mesquite ¥ | .
wis Crandall 20 West Mesquite Liberty Hill
) - Waco University 40 3-2 (9-8 SO)
r16_Waco University P ‘ Highland Park Liberty Hill
w1 Jacksonville
G il Jacksonville
R9 reenville o ‘
- Wakeland
w12 *Frisco Wakeland
- - Wakeland 1
R11_ Frisco Liberty o1 ‘
Poteet Liberty Hill
w1 *Mesquite Poteet Potect 3207 20
R13 Dallas South Oak Cliff
41 Poteet
w1s *Waco 73

] Waco |
R15 Corsicana 30

#HUILState | Uil Soccer State Championships

Nixon
o Gregory-Portland Rr29
Brownsville Lopez* W32
Lopez -
30 Sharyland Pioneer 31

29



8.8

TOLIERINES

Jimmie Lankford
Head Coach

Becca Sawers,
Jim Howard,

Mike Birdwell
Assistant Coaches

ADMINISTRATION

Mike Waldrip
Superintendent

Donne Edge
Principal

Jerry Littlejohn
Athletic Director

30

FRISCO WAKELAND
WOLVERINES

GIRLS CONFERENCES5A DIVISION2 REGION2 DISTRICT12 NAVY & ORANGE

00

ROSTER

Claire Manis
Avery Winston
Brooklynn Freeman
Nancy Bayles
Sophie Altieri
Ava Brennan
Merrit Henderson
Finley McKnight
Emma Sapp
Lola Jimenez
Dilan Pistorius
Anna Mayer
Emma Erickson
Chaney Seal
Ariva Raj

Kendi Smith
Sophie Clark
Avery Alonso
Sariah Mullens
Sydney Cooley
Kennedy Clark
Morgan Landry
Audrey Gilbert
Sofia Rodriguez
Lilly McCalmont
Addison Hunt
Blis Beatty
Becca Craft
Abby Gable
Grace Engelman

CLASS
Sr.

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.

Jr.

So.
Sr.

Jr.

Sr.

Jr.

So.

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
So.

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.

Jr.

Sr.

Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

Fr.

Jr.
Jr.

So.
So.

Jr.

POS

GK
GK
GK

D/F

OO m T T m m O

=<
=

MF
GK

SEASON RECORD 25-0-1

Denton Guyer 4-1
Waco Midway 4-0
Mansfield Legacy 4-0
Georgetown 4-0
Cedar Park 4-2
Tyler Legacy 3-0
Frisco Reedy 5-0
Lewisville The Colony 7-0
Carrollton Smith 8-0
Dallas Highland Park 3-3
Carrollton Creekview 4-0
Frisco Lone Star 6-0
Carrollton Turner 5-0
Frisco Reedy 3-0
Lewisville The Colony 3-1
Carrollton Smith 7-0
Dallas Highland Park 2-1
Carrollton Creekview 5-1
Frisco Lone Star 2-1
Carrollton Turner 4-0
PLAYOFF RESULTS

Frisco Centennial 8-0
Jacksonville 3-2
Belton 3-1
Lucas Lovejoy 2-0
Grapevine 3-0

MANAGERS, TRAINERS, STATISTICIANS

TW Womble

Rachel Langford.......................

KJ Hughes

Avery Armstrong

STATE APPEARANCES: 6

201°,18°, 21,227, 24", 25

Athletic Trainer
Athletic Trainer

Manager
Manager

UiL Soccer State Championships | #UILState



GIRLS CONFERENCES5A DIVISION2 REGION4 DISTRICT 25 GREEN & BLACK

ROSTER CLASS POS

CEDAR PARK
=

Winston Pool
Head Coach

Erin Smith,
Kevin Fleming
Assistant Coaches

ADMINISTRATION

Bruce Gearing
Superintendent

John Sloan
Principal

Becky Craig
Athletic Director

goccer 1 ¢
Vs &

o ’." 14\,‘

GCEDAR PARK
TIMBERWOLVES

#
0 Maddy Fritts
1 Juliette Payton
2 Aerin Tryals-Meyer
3 Dyllann Reed
4 Jemma Hart
5 Ella Buffington
6 Meredith Koltz
7 Emlee Yonga
8 Vienna Tran
9 Sofia Peters
10 Lanie Hall
n Isla Galant
12 Brooke Pack
13 Kristi Tabor
14 Grace Slaughter
15 Blake Gilkey
16 Alivia Towns
17 Caitlyn Peconga
18 Morgan Tran
19 Lane Cooper
20 Grace Sosa
21 Berkley Mungia
22 Emma Weltens
23 Anna Geertsema

24 Ryan Haskins
25 Peyton Korndorffer

26 Bella Ballenger
27 Vanessa Davis
28 Elliott Hexter

29 Morgan Engel
30 Skipper Vacek
31 Offri Avigdor

HUILState | Uik Soccer State Championships

Jr.

So.

Jr.

Fr.
So.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
Sr.

Jr.
Jr.

Fr.
So.
So.

Jr.

Fr.

Jr.

So.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.

Jr.

Fr.

Jr.

So.

GK
E
E
F

GK

MF

D/MF

MF
MF

-

MF

SEASON RECORD ' 24-2-1

Pflugerville Weiss 5-1
Lamar Fulshear 2-0
Fort Bend Ridge Point 2-3
Houston Memorial 2-0
Pflugerville 3-1
Los Fresnos 5-0
Frisco Wakeland 2-4
Austin LASA 4-0
Buda Hays 5-0
Kyle Lehman 8-0
Leander 4-0
Leander Rouse: 2-0
Lockhart 9-0
Leander Glenn 6-0
Liberty Hill 2-1
Buda Hays 3-0
Kyle Lehman 8-0
Leander 4-1
Leander Rouse: 2-1
Lockhart 7-0
Leander Glenn 6-0
Liberty Hill 3-3
PLAYOFF RESULTS

Boerne 6-0
San Antonio MacArthur 8-0
McAllen Memorial 3-0
Comal Pieper 1-0
Mont Belvieu Barbers Hill 4-0

MANAGERS, TRAINERS, STATISTICIANS

Lily Minton Manager
Leona Mcrae Manager
Lauren Wicker Student Trainer
Nethraa Ayyaduri. .....Student Trainer
Stefany Austin .Athletic Trainer
David Bowman Athletic Trainer

STATE APPEARANCES: 5
2001,02,12,13,25

31



DALLAS HIGHLAND PARK
SCOTS

BOYS CONFERENCES5A DIVISION2 REGION2 DISTRICT12 NAVY BLUE & YELLOW GOLD

# ROSTER CLASS POS

1 Justin Ratner Sr. GK
2 Miles Cupit Sr. D
3 Hafeey Shah Sr. MF
4 Jack Madsen Sr. D
5 Adam Salih Sr. D
6 Trey Shamburger Jr. MF
7 Brock Nemeth Sr. F
8 Matthew Berhanu Sr. F
9 Luca Stanley Jr. MF
Scott Turner 10 Jake Rhine Jr. F
Head Coach n Jack O'Grady Sr. MF
Collin Soltis, 12 Aleksandt?r Holmsen So. F
Ryan Gibbs 13 Alex Santiago So. MF
Assistant Coaches u Rene Benitez Sr. D
15 Davis Hooks Ir. D
16 Sebastian Benitez Sr. MF
ADMINISTRATION 17 Alex Rivera Sr. F
Dr. Mike Rockwood 18 Rostyslav Kopach Sr. F
Superintendent 19 Carter Reese Jr.
. 20 Lucas Roscete Sr. F
Er.' Kevin Hunt 21 OwenDrysdale So. MF
rincipal
22 Brian Gurtowski Jr. D
’e"’“‘Y Gi'lbert 23 Nick Regel-Beys Jr. MF
Athletic Director 24 Andre Maldjian Jr. MF
25 Harper Glaser Jr. D
26 Toby Tsai So. D
27 Harrison Piering Jr. MF
28 Jaron Pierce Jr. F
30 Preston Telfer Jr. GK

SEASON RECORD ' 20-1-2

Wylie 1-1
South Grand Prairie 3-0
Midlothian 1-0
Ennis 5-0
Carrollton Creekview 4-0
Frisco Lone Star 1-1
Carrollton Turner 4-0
Frisco Wakeland 0-2
Lewisville The Colony 7-1
Carrollton Smith 5-0
Frisco Reedy 1-0
Carrollton Creekview 3-0
Frisco Lone Star 1-0
Carrollton Turner 1-0
Frisco Wakeland 2-1
Lewisville The Colony 8-0
Carrollton Smith 4-1
Frisco Reedy 5-0
PLAYOFF RESULTS

Frisco Memorial 3-2
Lucas Lovejoy 1-0
West Mesquite 3-1
Mesquite Poteet 1-0
Saginaw 2-0

MANAGERS, TRAINERS, STATISTICIANS

Christal Benson

Daniel Riegle
Jordan Graham

STATE APPEARANCES: 2
1987,2025

Trainer
Trainer
Trainer

32 liL Soccer State Championships | #UILState



BOYS CONFERENCE5A DIVISION2 REGION4 DISTRICT25 PURPLE & GOLD

# ROSTER CLASS POS

Stefano Salerno
Head Coach

Lionel DeJesus,
Justin Ortiz
Assistant Coaches

ADMINISTRATION

Steve Snell
Superintendent

Bryon Ellison
Principal

Justin Carrigan
Athletic Director

LIBERTY HILL
PANTHERS

0 Logan Bruno

1 Angel Cardenas
2 Rylan Black

3 Cooper Barrett
5 Micah Peia

6 Zayd Rasheed

7 Nico Montoya

8 Alonso Aguayo
9 David Candia

10 Daniel Gutierrez
n Ezequiel Gracia
12 Melvin Tellez

13 John Craig

14 David Alejo

15 Preston Post

16 Dalton Svatek
17 Matthew Spruce
19 Christopher Martinez
20 Alex Anaya

21 Evan Harris

22 Vance Stanley
99 Isai Diaz

#HUILState | Uil Soccer State Championships

r.
Jr.
Jr.

So.

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
So.

Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

Sr.

Jr.

Sr.
So.
Sr.
Sr.

Jr.

Sr.

Jr.

Jr.

GK

GK

MF

MF

MF

MF

T o oooomoo S

@D
=

SEASON RECORD  15-7-7

Round Rock
Montgomery
Conroe Caney Creek
League City Clear Creek
San Angelo Central
Midland
Salado
Pflugerville Connally
Del Valle
Leander
Leander Rouse:
Lockhart
Leander Glenn
Kyle Lehman
Buda Hays
Cedar Park
Leander 2
Leander Rouse:

Lockhart
Leander Glenn
Kyle Lehman
Buda Hays
Cedar Park
Burnet

PLAYOFF RESULTS
Boerne 3-2
San Antonio Burbank 1-0
Brownsville Lopez 2-0
1-0

2

—
0

—_
]

o
T

T
OOoONOW-0ON

NNOON
0

[
—_

rnvLoo0O
=R=R"R ==

]
—_

!
o

|
—_

oococp.b_.o
oOooooNO

La Joya Juarez-Lincoln
Montgomery Lake Creek 3-

MANAGERS, TRAINERS, STATISTICIANS

Hannah Miller Trainer
Sam Smith Trainer
Gabriella Robinson ...Student Trainer
Jazmin Roman-Medellin... ....Student Trainer

Pablo Cedillo Manager
Yehor Berezovyi Manager
STATE APPEARANCES: 2
2015, 25
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bA DIVISION 1PLAYOFF BRACKET

2024-25 Girls Soccer Conference5A Division 1

wi *El Paso CS A&M Consolidated* w 17
El Paso A&M Consolidated
R2 E| Paso El Dorado o ‘ i ‘4” Humble Kingwood Park R 18
- Amarillo A&M Consolidated -
w3 *Amarillo . Baytown Sterling w19
- Amarillo 52 80 Sterlin
R4 Abilene 0 o1 Angleton R20
Amarillo A8M Consolidated
ws *Aledo y y Houston Spring Woods* W 21
RP— Birdville 20 & Spring Woods ——=— =
R6 irdville | Lo ) | ort Bend Kempner R22
- 213250 | Birdville Hendrickson 20 , b -
w7 *Fort Worth Paschal - 50 ) Pflugerville Hendrickson* w 23
Cleburne . - Hendrickson
R8 Cleburne P ‘ Heritage A&M Consolidated ‘ 50 Cedar Creek  R24
. 42 20
w2 E| Paso Americas . Crosby* wis
"1 El Paso Chapin EP Chapin Crosby ol -
| ‘ i i ) ‘ ollege Station Rr17
= p 30 Tascosa Colleyville Heritage Friendswood 21 _ é X
w4 Wichita Falls Legacy 40 Friendswood* W20
- Tascosa 32 50 Friendswood
R3 Amarillo Tascosa o i 50 Beaumont West Brook R19
Heritage Georgetown
we Colleyville Heritage . 2 i 2_0 o Victoria East w22
Heritage Victoria East -
RS Granbury o1 ) ‘ 0 Houston Milby Rt
wsg Burleson Centennial Heritage Georgetown Austin Anderson* w24
— Hoiah Centennial | 21(11-1050) 50 Georgetown
rlington Heights ) . . . h R23
W avingon Heigns} =35 CT Region 1 State Champion Region 3 20 Georgetown
ws Prosper Walnut Grove Walnut G Region 2 Region 4 R Leander Rouse W25
alnut Grove ouse
R10  Mount Pleasant li New Braunfels R26
- - 70 Walnut Grove Rouse 20 —
w11 Frisco Lebanon Trail 90 San Antonio Highlands w 27
- Reed 20 ) SA Southwest
R12  Frisco Reedy 20 ‘ 90 San Antonio Southwest R 28
Midlothian Rouse
w13 Dallas White 0 70 Corpus Christi Flour Bluff W29
Dallas White CC Flour Bluff Laredo Ni
R14  Dallas Adams li | o . 4' aredo Nixon  R30
wis *Midlothian o Midlothian CS A&M Consolidated McAllen o McAllen  war
- Midlothian | 70 T 21(54s0) z1on McAllen
r1s Killeen Chaparral o0 Midlothian Smithson Valley ) Donna North  R32
w10 Hallsville &0 i Comal Smithson Valley* W 26
McKi North McKinney North Smithson Valley Buda H a2
li‘ 4' uda Hays 5
R cKinney Nort 20 Highland Park Smithson Valley 40 . Y
- g "
w12 Dallas Highland Park Northside Jay* wz2s
Highland Park 40 61 Northside Jay
R11_ Frisco Heritage o0 ‘ ‘ 32 Seguin R27
) Red Oak Smithson Valley ]
w14 North Mesquite Dallas Sunset 21 50 C Vet. Mem La Joya Palmview* W30
1-0 Red Oak Harlingen South 40 -
wis_ Lake Belton ; 0 Harlingen South* W32
Red Oak & Harlingen South -
R15 Red Oak pE] ‘ ‘ - Edinburg Vela Rst

34
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bA DIVISION 1PLAYOFF BRACKET

2024-25 Boys Soccer Conference 5A Division 1

wi El Paso

- EP Americas
R2 E| Paso Americas 7o

EP Americas

w3 *Lubbock Montere
- Y Monterey 21(0m
R4 Abilene o ‘
EP Americas
ws *Aledo . 31
NRH Richiand Richland
R6 ichlan | o
10 Richland
w7 Fort Worth Paschal .
Centennial 30
R8 Burleson Centennial[™ 777750y EP Americas
w2_E| Paso El Dorado 0
- EP El Dorado
R1_ E| Paso Chapin 52 ‘
— s EP El Dorado
w4 *Wichita Falls Legacy
- Caprock -0
rR3  Amarillo Caprock a2 ‘
EP El Dorado
we Denton
: — Chisholm Trail #2(4350)
Rs FW Chisholm Trallli3 2 | )
& Chisholm Trail
ws Joshua
R7 FW Arlington Heights ‘ .
g g 10 Region 1
W9 *Prosper Walnut Grove Region 2

Walnut Grove

R10 Lufkin =

Walnut Grove

w11 *Frisco Centennial

Centennial 20
R12 Carrollton Turner 0 @250)
Walnut Grove
w1z *Dallas White 2-1
a1a Dallas White
e Df’\'/'lf’dsl At‘:_ams 20| Dallas White
idlothian
Midlothian | 27D
r16_ Lake Belton 30 ‘ Walnut Grove
w1 *Mount Pleasant &
- Mount Pleasant
R9 McKmnei North liz-o | .
- Heritage
w12 Frisco Reedy .
- - Heritage -0
R11_ Frisco Heritage o1 ‘
] Heritage
w14 North Mesquite 0

- North Mesquite
rR13  Dallas Hillcrest 70

North Mesquite

wie Killeen Chaparral

6-1

Red Oak |

R15 Red Oak 1-0 (31 50)

#HUILState | Uil Soccer State Championships

Prosper Walnut Grove

5-1

State Champion

San Antonio Southwest

5-0

Angleton

A&M Consolidated

A&M Consolidated

CS A&M Consolidated w17

A&M Consolidated
- New Caney Porter R18

2-0

3-1

Angleton

5-0

Beaumont West Brook W 19

East View

Galveston Ball
i 1 Galveston Ball  R20

Houston Westbury* W21
Westbury

54 Fort Bend Kempner R 22

40

Angleton

Georgetown East View* w 23

East View -
‘ 0 Austin McCallum Rr24

Pasadena w18

Pasadena -
‘ 0 College Station R17

3-2(9-8 SO)

Region 3

Region 4

SA Southwest

Glenn

2-1 (4-2 SO)

Hendrickson

Angleton* w20

Angleton -
‘_9—|2_1 @aso |_Baytown Sterling Rt

Victoria West w22

Victoria West
o1 Houston Spring Woods R 21

2-1

Glenn

Austin Anderson w24

Hendrickson
‘ 10 Pflugerville Hendrickson R 23

Leander Glenn* w25

Glenn

3(0T) Comal Smithson Valley R 26

3-0

1-0

SA Southwest|

3-1

San Antonio Lanier* w27

Rivera

Southwest Legacy
h 70 SA Southwest Legacy R28

Corpus Christi Flour Bluff W29

CC Flour Bluff —

3-0

SA Southwest

. McAllen Memorial w31
Rivera

- ) a
21 (54 50) Brownsville Rivera r32

Comal Pieper* w2

Comal Pieper
‘ 50 e Lockhart R25

3-1

6-3

Harlingen South

San Antonio Southwest* w 28

SA Southwest
i o San Antonio Jefferson R27

) LaJoya Palmview W30
Palmview

hristi Vet. Mem. R29
2107 Corpus Christi Vet. Mem

2-1

Harlingen South W32
Harlingen South
‘ 0 McAllen Rowe R3t
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COLLEVVILLE BERITigr

Monte Pace
Head Coach

Bri Kuss,
Olivia Killingsworth
Assistant Coaches

ADMINISTRATION

Brad Schnautz
Superintendent
Derek Cain
Principal

Todd Raymond
Athletic Director

36

COLLEYVILLE HERITAGE

PANTHERS

GIRLS CONFERENCE5A DIVISION1 REGION1 DISTRICT6 RED & BLACK

00

ROSTER

Skye Miller

Emily Wurst

Kat Jackson
Presley Kuhimann
Emersen Andries
Addison Atkins
Sophia Doty
Makena Wilkins
Brielle McDaniel
Addison Bizjack
Fernanda Caballero
Emily Peikert
Alexa Munguia
Ashlyn Bringedahl
Jillian Keller
Addison Shimmick
Landyn Blueitt
Landry Warren
Camille Seeley
Rilee Kaspar
Aslynn Williams
Madison Atchley

CLASS
Fr.

Jr.

Sr.
So.
So.
So.

Jr.

So.
So.
So.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
So.

Jr.

So.

Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

Sr.
So.
Sr.

POS

M O O m O m m O 7

SEASON RECORD ' 17-2-1
Liberty Hill

Austin Bowie

Humble Kingwood Park

Grapevine
Argyle

Denton

Denton Ryan
North Richland Hills Birdville
North Richland Hills Richland

Grapevine

Argyle

Denton

Denton Ryan
North Richland Hills Birdville............ccc.coovveerirnrirnris
North Richland Hills Richland

PLAYOFF RESULTS

Granbury 6-1
Burleson Centennial 2-1
Amarillo Tascosa 4-2
Amarillo 4-2
Midlothian 4-0

MANAGERS, TRAINERS, STATISTICIANS

Kaia Pierce Manager
Kylie Sager Manager
Brooklyn Stacy Manager
A.G. Bartel Student Trainer

Jonathan Rudd Student Trainer

STATE APPEARANCES: 5
1999°, 2001, 11, 24, 25

UiL Soccer State Championships | #UILState



Caleb Blakley
Head Coach

Adam Ruiz,

Aaron Tomplait,
Jared Southern
Assistant Coaches

ADMINISTRATION

Tim Harkrider
Superintendent

Gwen Elder
Principal

Kevin Starnes
Athletic Director

#
00

20
21
22
23
24
25
2]
29
30
32

ROSTER

Abby Rowse
Jolee Ingram
Molly Marino
Abby James
Rylee Carnes
Jaselynn Coots
Sarah Carwile
Ashtyn Magnuson
Peyton Conover
Lainey Hermansen
Berkley Poehl
Avery Johnston
Lanie Junek
Carson Walter
Kindle Kerbel

Mia Loya

Sarah Goble

Ava Ravanbakhsh
Chloe Murr
Logyn Barrum

Liz Garrett

Kayla Morawietz
Jane Henderson
Sahara Ruth

Sully Glass
Cameron Walter
Mia Rosales

#HUILState | Uil Soccer State Championships

CLASS
Sr.
So.
So.
So.

Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

So.
So.
So.
So.
So.

Jr.

Sr.
So.
Sr.

Jr.

Sr.

Jr.

So.

Jr.

So.
So.
So.
Fr.

Jr.

POS
GK

MF
MF
MF/D
MF
MF
MF

MF

MF
MF
GK
MF

MF
MF

MF

D/F
GK

SEASON RECORD  25-0-1

Bullard 7-0
Crowley 8-0
Cy-Fair 3-1
Buda Johnson 1-1
Dallas Highland Park 1-0
New Braunfels 4-0
San Angelo Central 5-1
Leander Rouse: 3-1
Bryan Rudder 9-0
Montgomery Lake Creek 2-1
College Station 8-0
Brenham 7-0
Montgomery 5-0
Huntsville 8-0
Bryan Rudder 9-0
Montgomery Lake Creek 3-2
College Station 3-0
Brenham 8-0
Montgomery 6-0
Huntsville 8-0
Waco Midway 3-0
PLAYOFF RESULTS

Humble Kingwood Park 4-0
Baytown Sterling 8-0
Pflugerville Hendrickson 3-1
Georgetown 2-0
Comal Smithson Valley 2-1

MANAGERS, TRAINERS, STATISTICIANS

Peyton Griffin Manager
Elli Dinkmeyer Athletic Trainer
Deyonta Tolliver ... Athletic Trainer
Giannie Palmerin.. .Student Trainer
Bethany McGuire Student Trainer

STATE APPEARANCES: 1
2025

37



g

PROSPER WALNUT GROVE

WILDCATS

BOYS CONFERENCE5ADIVISION1 REGION2 DISTRICTS NAVY & WHITE

Trent Kutch
Head Coach

AJ Diaz,
Chad Cousins
Assistant Coaches

ADMINISTRATION

Dr. Holly Ferguson
Superintendent
Dustin Toth
Principal

Jeff Smith
Athletic Director

38

1 Quinn Shelton

2 Gio Torres

3 Cale Whitworth

4 River Henry

6 Christian Rusenza
7 Ben Joyner

8 Mason Kutch

9 Dom Sciano

10 Christian Nardelli
n Carter Causey

12 Brennan Simms

13 Luke Bitner

14 Jackson Shukis

15 Antonie van Tonder
16 Landon Hall

17 Ezequiel Romero
18 Cooper Fanelli

19 Heyden Mountcastle
20 Caden Schumacher
21 Preston Stiglets
22 Carson Stiglets
24 Adrian Montejo
26 Wheeler Clayton
39 Gavin Titko

55 Cohen Lenhart

58 Cole Johnson
99 Ryan Mendeljian

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.

Jr.

Fr.
So.
So.

Jr.
Jr.

# ROSTER CLASS POS

GK
D

MF

MF
MF
MF
MF

GK/D

GK
GK

SEASON RECORD ' 24-0-2

Austin Westlake 3-1
Pflugerville Weiss 7-0
Austin Bowie 2-0
Little Elm 5-1
Keller Fossil Ridge 3-0
Fort Worth South Hills 3-0
South Grand Prairie 4-0
Denison 3-0
Greenville 7-0
Lucas Lovejoy 0-0
Sherman 8-0
McKinney North 0-0
Anna 3-1
Meli 6-0
Denison 7-2
Greenville 6-1
Lucas Lovejoy 2-0
Sherman 3-0
McKinney North 2-1
Anna 5-0
Meli 3-0
PLAYOFF RESULTS

Lufkin 5-0
Frisco Centennial 2-0
Dallas White 2-1
Frisco Heritage 3-1
El Paso Americas 5-1

MANAGERS, TRAINERS, STATISTICIANS

Nick Andrews Manager
Lathyn Rothenberg Manager
Ryder Ranzer Manager
Holden Alder Manager
James Lenning Manager
Brenden Fanelli Manager
Kaden Hall Manager
Tino Sunde Manager
Ryker Loertscher Manager
Tara HUMPhrey........cocooeverveeeeeeeeeeees Athletic Trainer
STATE APPEARANCES: 1

2025

UiL Soccer State Championships | #UILState



SEASON RECORD ' 25-1

SAN ANTONIO SOUTHWEST & :

Round Rock Cedar Ridge 2-0
Los Fresnos 2-1
Castroville Medina Valley. 4-0
Northside Jay 4-1
San Antonio Southside 4-0
BOYS CONFERENCESADIVISIONT REGION4 DISTRICT28 GREEN, WHITE &BLACK  South San Antonio 10-0
San Antonio MacArthur 8-1
San Antonio Harlandale 6-0
| # mostn  cuss _ros [Nt e
# ROSTER CLASS POS San Antonio Southwest Legagcy .............ccccoovververvnnnnne 2-1
0 Emiliano Romo Fr. GK San Antonio McCollum 8-0
1 Edgar Davila I D/GK Northside Jay 41
San Antonio Southside 6-1
2 Sebastian Huerta So. D South San Antonio 9-0
3 Jesus Angel Jr. D San Antonio MacArthur 5-0
4 Johnaton Huerta Sr. D San Antonio Harlandale 8-0
. Eagle Pass Winn 9-0
£ S L = 2 San Antonio Southwest Legacy ..........ccc.coevvverunriennnes 0-0
6 Valente Leon Sr. MF San Antonio McCollum 8-0
7 Caleb Barajas Jr. F
PLAYOFF RESULTS
Juan Romero 8 Santiago Delgadillo Sr. MF San Antonio Jefferson 7-0
Head Coach -
9 Cesar Angel Sr. F Comal Pieper 6-3
Michael Lu.dyen, 10 Brayan Plascencia Sr. MF Harlingen South 31
Taylor Molina - Leander Glenn 3-0
Assistant Coaches Ll Santiago Rangel Sr. F Angleton 5-0
12 Salvador Huerta Sr. GK
13 Luis Perez So. F
ADMINISTRATION P . uE MANAGERS, TRAINERS, STATISTICIANS
J tte Ball : Joshua Young Athletic Trainer
eane. e Ba 15 Ezra Scott Jr. F Gladys Sosa Athletic Trainer
Superintendent 16 Avden Adui ) F Jesus Gonzalez Manager
Amanda Wagner yden Aguirre r. Cesar Jimenez Manager
S 9 17 Alfredo Plascencia So. F Miguel Melendez Manager
Principal X Emmanuel Vargas Manager
Peter W: 18 Adolfo Martinez Sr. D Jose Perez Perez Manager
e or' agner 19 e o F Juan Pablo Romero Manager
Athletic Director : Devani Diaz Trainer
20 Diego Leon So. MF
21 Milan Jaramillo Jr. MF
22 John Cervantes So. MF STATE APPEARANCES: 1
23 Santiago Caballeros Sr. F 2025
30 Kevin Guerrero Sr. D

f#UILState | UL Soccer State Championships 39



6A DIVISION 2 PLAYOFF BRACKET

2024-25 Girls Soccer Conference 6A Division 2

w1 E| Paso Eastwood

h2 San Angelo Central SA Central
n An ntr ‘
an ANgelo Vel 4354501 | keller Central
w3 Weatherford
Keller Central 20
R4 Keller Central 20 ‘
Marcus
ws *Lewisville Marcus 20
a6 o West Marcus
ano Wes
- 20 Marcus
W7 Richardson Pearce
- Lamar 60
R& Arlington Lamar 43(6550) Marcus
w2 *Wolfforth Frenship ) 10259
Frenship
R1 El Paso Montwood 7 1 Frenshi
i
wa *Southlake Carroll P
- Southlake Carroll 1-0
r3 Mansfield Legacy o ‘
Prosper
we Prosper a1
Prosper
R5  Denton Guyer 20 ‘
— Prosper
ws Arlington )
. g Nimit Arlington 40
7 rving Nimitz : .
g 21(0m Region 1
we Wylie East ] Region 2
10 Tyler L Wylie East
er Legac | .
Y - gacy 21 Wylie East
w1t Mesquite Horn
Horn 80
R12. Copperas Cove =0
] Wylie East
w13 Conroe Oak Ridge . 0
- Oak Ridge
R14 Sprin 50 | )
" - Magnolia
w15 Magnolia .
Magnolia 30
r16_ Cypress Lakes o ‘ Forney
3-0
w10 *Forney
Forne!
re _Garland Rowlett 50 |
- - Forney
w12 Killeen Harker Heights
- Harker Heights 90
R11 Cedar Hill 0 ‘
Forney
W14 Houston Eisenhower >0
College Park
R 13 Woodlands College Park |
80 Tomball
wie  Cypress Woods 50
Tomball :
R15 Tomball 21 (OT)

40

Lewisville Marcus

2-0

State Champion

Houston Stratford

1-0

Stratford

Stratford

Houston Stratford* w17
Stratford

50 Houston Westside R18

3-0

Stratford

40

Tompkins

3-1

Katy Jordan w1

Kingwood

Katy Jordan[—.
‘ 20 Richmond Foster R20

Fort Bend Clements W21

Shadow Creek -
a107m  LAlin Shadow Creek R22

3-0

Humble Kingwood w23

Tompkins |

| Kingwood

o Clute Brazoswood R24

. Houston Heights w18
Memorial i
50 Houston Memorial R17

1-0

Region 3
Region 4

RR Westwood

1-0

FB Austin

__FB Austin

Richmond George Ranch W 20

Tompkins :
‘ -0 Katy Tompkins R19

Pearland Dawson* W22
Fort Bend Austin R21

1-0

21 (5-4 SO)

RR Westwood

Houston Clear Lake w24

Goose Creek Mem.
‘ o1 Goose Creek Memorial R23

Round Rock Westwood W 25
RR Westwood

21

Dripping Springs R26

3-0

Vandegrift

2-1

Vandegrift

2-1

San Antonio LEE w27

Comal Canyon

SALEE

o Northside Sotomayor R 28

Comal Canyon* w29

Comal Canyon -
4|3_0 Del Rio R30

7-0

Vandegrift

Edinburg North w31
Edinburg North -
‘ - Brownsville Hanna r32

Austin Westlake w26

Vandegrift - -
To@aso) |_Austin Vandegrift r2s

3-0

2-1

Medina Valley

Northside O'Connor w28

0O'Connor - -
i P Northside Brandeis r27

Castroville Medina Valley* W 30

Medina Valley

3-0

Brownsville Vet. Mem. W32

|_Vet. Mem.

50 Edinbur R31

UiL Soccer State Championships | #UILState



6A DIVISION 2 PLAYOFF BRACKET

2024-25 Boys Soccer Conference 6A Division 2

w1 El Paso Montwood

Houston Northbrook w17

—] EP Montwood Northbrook
R2 Wolfforth Frenshi o | Nelson Katv Tavior ‘ P Houston Math S &T R18
w3 Fort Worth Boswell Y12y Katy Taylor w1
Nelson 10(5350) 20 Katy Taylor
R4 Northwest Nelson 21 ‘ 50 Richmond Foster R20
Jesuit Katy Taylor
ws  Denton Guyer 20 2.0 (OT) Fort Bend Clements W21
- Denton Guyer FB Clements
R6 McKinney o0 | . ) I P Pasadena Memorial R 22
w7_*Dallas Jesuit Jesul Kingwood Humble Kingwood w2s
Jesuit 32 +0 Kingwood
R8  Arlington Lamar 20 Jesuit Strake Jesuit 40 Houston Clear Lake R24
W2 *San Angelo Central z1on & Houston Wisdom w1s
R1 E|P S SA Central Houston Wisdom
aso Socorro ‘ ; | H n Memorial R17
10 Carroll | Mesquite Strake Jesuit 21 ouston Memo ?
wa Southlake Carroll — 0 21 (41 S0) Houston Strake Jesuit* W 20
arro 3 Strake Jesuit
R3 Mansfield 0 ‘4|3,2 Katy Jordan Rt
g Carroll Strake Jesuit
we *McKinney Bo " Pasadena South Houston* W 22
CITNEY ZOVC Mekinney Boyd o 2 South Houston
R5 | ewisville Marcus o | ‘4|1_0 Fort Bend Dulles R2!
- Haltom Brazoswood "
ws Haltom City Haltom Halt o 216550 |g g Clute Brazoswood* w24
altom g -1(6 razoswoo
ichardson Berkner 30 Reglon 1 State Champlon Reglon 3 30 Goose Creek Memorial
we *Garland Rowlett Rowlett Region 2 Region 4 Vandegrif Austin Vandegrift w25
owle i
R10 Longview . o | Austin Westlake R26
— Ve 32(4380) | Mesquite Vandegrift a1 - -
Wit Mesquite M o o oc Northside Brandeis w27
esquite . i onnor
R12 Killeen Harker Heights o0 ’ i o Northside O'Connor R28
Mesquite Vandegrift
W 13 *Woodlands College Park College Park 20 1 Clemens Schertz Clemens w29
“14:|Houston Aldine 20 | College Park i i Clemens | 51 Eagle Pass __ ne
w1s_Tomball Memorial g _Austin Vandegift | , Edinburg North w1
R1s_Cypress Springs ™ Mesquite Vandegrift 100 Harlingen R
wio__*Tyler Legacy “ > Austin Bowie w2
Tyler Legac Bowie
R9 MVTM‘ ) . I Round Rock McNeil rR2s5
- Mesquite Horn Bowie 20 -
w12 Killeen Shoemaker Northside Harlan w2s
Mesquite Horn 43 10 SA Madison
R11_ Mesquite Horn o ‘ 2007 San Antonio Madison R27
Mesquite Horn Bowie
w14 Spring DeKaney o1 20 Del Rio* w30
Grand Oaks Del Rio
R13 Conroe Grand Oaks 1 ‘Mns
8 Grand Oaks Vet. Mem. | 216450 _
wie  Langham Creek Brownsville Vet. Mem. W32
Langham Creek 50 0 Vet. Mem.
R15 Maénolia West 32 T 213050) La Joya R3t
#UILState | Uil Soccer State Championships a1



Erin Smith
Head Coach

Kate Holland,
Kelsey Dierke,
Emily Klein
Assistant Coaches

ADMINISTRATION

Lori Rapp
Superintendent

Cody Koontz
Principal

Cristie Liles
Athletic Director

42

# ROSTER CLASS POS
0 Avery Seitz Jr. GK
1 Aubrey Tipton Sr. GK
2 Drew Kimbrell So. D
3 Sydney Osterloh Fr. MF
4 Maria Stella Lepore Fr. F
5 Gaby Yuoh Sr. D
6 Ava Young Jr. D
7 Brooke Dunbar Jr. D
8 Emma Fioretti Sr. F
9 Maddie Hayes Sr. F
10 Ellie Hernandez Jr. MF
n Mary Clark Sr. B
12 Madison Rakestraw So. D
13 Hannah Campos Sr. MF
14 Piper Garcia Jr. D
16 Gabi Childress Sr. MF
16 Annika Denning Sr. D
7 Madi Patterson Jr. F
18 Zoee Piscitello-Andrews Sr.
19 Ryleigh Albin So. D
20 Zemira Dube Sr. MF
21 Kate Wiseman Sr. F
22 Rileigh Roshell Sr. F
23 Ellexa McCullough Sr. D
24 Payton Stewart Sr. D

LEWISVILLE MARCGUS
MARAUDERS

GIRLS CONFERENCE GADIVISION2 REGION1 DISTRICT5 RED, SILVER & BLACK

A

SEASON RECORD ' 18-4-3

Katy Seven Lakes 2-2
Dallas Highland Park 0-1
Houston Stratford 3-1
Deer Park 1-1
Tyler Legacy 2-1
League City Clear Springs 0-0
Lewisville 8-0
Lewisville Hebron 3-2
Denton Braswell 8-0
Denton Guyer 2-1
Lewisville Flower Mound 1-0
Little Elm 5-0
Coppell 1-2
Lewisville 5-1
Lewisville Hebron 3-2
Denton Braswell 8-0
Denton Guyer 0-1
Lewisville Flower Mound 2-3
Little Elm 8-0
Coppell 3-2
PLAYOFF RESULTS

Plano West 2-0
Arlington Lamar 6-0
Keller Central 2-0
Prosper 1-0
Forney 2-0

MANAGERS, TRAINERS, STATISTICIANS

Emma Roden Manager
Kyah Small Manager
Anya Anand Student Trainer
Olivia Kissinger Student Trainer
Beth Brunett Athletic Trainer
Cade Ogilvie Athletic Trainer
Bailey Stiles Athletic Trainer
STATE APPEARANCES: 8

2000, 03, 05", 06, 07,18, 23", 25

UiL Soccer State Championships |

HUILState



|/

STRATFORD
SPARTANS

GIRLS CONFERENCE GADIVISION2 REGION3 DISTRICT17 GREEN & WHITE

# ROSTER CLASS POS

So.

David Walters
Head Coach

Claire Beadle
Assistant Coach

ADMINISTRATION

Jennifer Blaine
Superintendent

Raymorris Barnes
Principal

Paige Hershey
Athletic Director

HOUSTON STRATFORD

SPARTANS

© 00 N O OO B W = O

Addison Greenway
Olivia Harbison
Allison Goodwin
Sara Benton
Madison Gallerano
Audrey Brendel
Ava Gibson

Ryann Weber
Claire Lamon
Hannah Ryan
Hannah Haygood
Whitney Bui
Hannah Hewitt
Mary-Charlotte Paul
Sydney Valentine
Sophia Beviacqua
Juliana Molinas
Ella Bui

Elizabeth Byrd
Trysta Truong

Zoe Lawless
Camille Warren

Avery Rushing

#HUILState | Uil Soccer State Championships

Sr.

Sr.

Jr.
Jr.

So.

Fr.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.

Jr.

So.
So.
So.
Sr.
So.
So.
So.

Jr.

GK
GK
F
MF
MF

MF

SEASON RECORD 22-2-3

Conroe The Woodlands 3-1
Keller 0-0
Coppell 2-2
Lewisville Marcus 1-3
Cypress Ranch 7-0
Katy Seven Lakes 1-1
Duncanville 2-1
Fort Bend Ridge Point 0-3
Cypress Creek 8-0
Houston Northbrook 8-0
Jersey Village 8-0
Cy-Fair 8-0
Cypress Falls 8-0
Cypress Ridge 8-0
Houston Memorial 7-0
Cypress Creek 8-0
Houston Northbrook 12-1
Jersey Village 6-0
Cy-Fair 8-0
Cypress Falls 8-0
Cypress Ridge 8-0
Houston Memorial 3-0
PLAYOFF RESULTS

Houston Westside 8-0
Katy Jordan 3-1
Humble Kingwood 3-0
Katy Tompkins 4-1
Austin Vandegrift 1-0

MANAGERS, TRAINERS, STATISTICIANS

Sarah Fadhli Manager
Johnny Gomez Trainer
Madison Lewis Trainer
Elinasofia Hyams Trainer
STATE APPEARANCES: 1
2025

a3
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0
00
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
Philip El-Aya 9
Head Coach 'l?
Omar Paliza, 12
Tyler Little, 13
Josh Oliver, 1
Amanda El-Aya 18
Assistant Coaches =
18
ADMINISTRATION -
Dr. Angel Rivera 21
Superintendent 22
Jeff Johnson ;i
Principal PE
Kody Groves 26
Athletic Director 28
30
36
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48
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BOYS CONFERENCE 6ADIVISION2 REGION2 DISTRICT11 MAROON & WHITE
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SEASON RECORD 19-3-4

Austin Lake Travis, 3-3
Los Angeles Loyola (CA) 1-4
Garland Sachse 0-2
West Mesquite 1-1
North Mesquite 5-1
Longview 1-0
DeSoto 6-0
Mesquite Horn 1-1
Cedar Hill 6-0
Dallas Skyline 2-2
Lancaster 8-0
Duncanville 2-0
Waxahachie 1-0
DeSoto 1-0
Mesquite Horn 2-0
Cedar Hill 4-0
Dallas Skyline 1-2
Lancaster 9-0
Duncanville 1-1
Waxahachie 4-1
Mesquite Poteet 3-01
PLAYOFF RESULTS

Killeen Harker Heights
Garland Rowlett
The Woodlands College Park ....
Mesquite Horn
Dallas Jesuit

MANAGERS, TRAINERS, STATISTICIANS

ROSTER CLASS POS
Adan Ramirez Sr. GK
Glenn Toliver Sr. GK
Daniel Garcia Jr. D
Augustin Robles Sr. D
Isai Rodriguez Sr. D
Angel Benitez Sr. D
Christian Castro Sr. D
Brandon Alonzo Jr. D
Jose Tudon Sr. MF/F
Giancarlo Morales Jr. MF
Angel Vacio Sr. MF
Josue Moreno Sr. MF/F
Donald Whitley Jr. STRK
Jeremy Lerma Sr. MF/F
Yahir Tudon Sr. D
Osmin Hernandez Sr. F
Andres Dorado Jr. MF
Giovanny Castro Sr. MF
Favian Rojas So. MF
Juan Castro Jr. D
Ismael Angel Sr. MF
Emanuel Guerrero Sr. D
Jonathan Zuniga Sr. MF
Danny Hernandez So. MF
Carlos Vazquez So. MF
Ronal De Vincente Jr. D
Andrew Hernandez Ir. F
Aslan Lopez Jr. MF
Angel Trejo Jr. MF
Jason Sandoval Fr. D
Julio Garcia Fr. MF
Caleb Carreon Fr. MF
Mack O'Brien So. GK
Eric Conejo So. GK

Joel Fuentes Manager
Eligah Jacob Manager
Yuri Ashley Athletic Trainer
Vandia Williams ........ccc.coovermremnrennrinnris Athletic Trainer
Nick McElroy Athletic Trainer
Deyanira Salazar..............ccccoovververrriennanns Student Trainer
Emily Arellano Student Trainer
STATE APPEARANCES: 1

2025

UiL Soccer State Championships |

HUILState



O AUSTIN VANDEGRIFT

s VIPERS

BOYS CONFERENCE GADIVISION2 REGION4 DISTRICT25 BLACK & SILVER

0 Noah Bedford Sr. GK
1 Finn Snyder Sr. GK
2 Remiel Andrade Sr. D
3 Lucas Roberto Sr. D
4 Nick Abeling Ir. MF
= e 5 Ryder Atwood Jr. D
6 Brett van Erp Sr. D
J 7 Ethan Young Sr. F
L. 8 James Hehman Sr. MF
I{{t:}r:jtgg:c:hnshlp 9 Luke Hawley Jr. F
Christopher Shaw, 10 Grant. TeoTIeckl Jr. MF
Jerrod McCollister L L2 2T e b
Assistant Coaches 12 Liam Fuerstner Sr. D
13 Kjell Snyder Sr. MF
14 Ethan Walker Sr. D
ADMINISTRATION 15 Xander Yung Jr. F
Bruce Gearing, Ed.D 16 Alex Killmar Jr. F
Superintendent 7 Julien Hazard Sr. MF
Charlie Little 18 Blake Melcher Sr. F
Principal 19 Jason Panoff Sr. F
Becky Craig 20 Yassin Deifalla Sr. F
Athletic Director 2 T EEGrD i D
22 Milan Sunder Ir. MF
23 Dominic Abele Sr. MF
24 Max Tovar Ir. D
31 Abdullah Altuwaijri Jr. GK

#HUILState | Uil Soccer State Championships

SEASON RECORD 20-3-3

Euless Trinity 3-0
Georgetown 1-0
Austin LASA 2-2
San Antonio Churchill 4-0
Bridgeland 2-0
Round Rock Stony Point 5-0
Cedar Park Vista Ridge 6-1
Round Rock McNeil 1-3
Round Rock Cedar Ridge 3-1
Manor 3-3
Hutto 5-0
Round Rock Westwood 3-1
Round Rock 4-0
Round Rock Stony Point 4-0
Cedar Park Vista Ridge 2-3
Round Rock McNeil 3-2
Round Rock Cedar Ridge 2-1
Manor 8-0
Hutto 2-2
Round Rock Westwood 1-0
Round Rock 0-1
PLAYOFF RESULTS

Austin Westlake 2-1
Northside O'Connor 1-0
Schertz Clemens 2-1
Austin Bowie 2-1
Houston Strake Jesuit 2-0

MANAGERS, TRAINERS, STATISTICIANS

Christopher Bargiel Manager
Uthej Boppidi Manager
Arsalan Jabber Manager
Cade Melcher Manager
Bernardo Monteiro Manager
Louis Davies Student Trainer
Chris Shivers Athletic Trainer
STATE APPEARANCES: 2

2024, 25

45



6A DIVISION 1 PLAYOFF BRACKET

2024-25 Girls Soccer Conference 6A Division 1

w1 *E| Paso Eastlake

w17

. . Cy-Fair
- Midland Cy-Fair -
R2 Midland 20 ‘ P Houston Bellaire R18
- - Keller Seven Lakes
W3 *Mansfield Lake Ridge Katy Seven Lakes* W19
Keller 61 S Seven Lakes - -
R4 Keller 43(350) ‘ 10 Alief Hastings R
Coppell Seven Lakes
ws Coppell - T2 Fort Bend Ridge Point* W 21
Coppell FB Ridge Point
R6 Plano East — | ) N 50 Pasadena Rayburn r22
- Coppell FB Ridge Point
w7 *|ake Highlands Humble Summer Creek* w 23
Lake Highlands 2-1(0T) 21(3180) | symmer Creek
Re South Grand Prairie w0 Coppell Seven Lakes ‘MRM
. 1-0 2-0
w2 Qdessa Permian . Houston Lamar* w1s
A1 El Paso Frankii Permian Lamar p Rid
aso Franklin ress Ridge R17
& Nelson | Coppell Lamar 0 P -
wa Northwest Nelson = 3-0 50 Lamar Fulshear* w20
) Nelson g : Katy
R3 Mansfield - e Katy R19
Flower Mound Lamar
we *Allen @ Pearland w22
R§ Lewisville Flower Mound ‘ ‘ Fort Bend Elkins R21
- - 32 Flower Mound Atascocita | 32159 ——
ws Arlington Martin ) ) LC Clear Springs* w24
v Rchargson oot LAt e Atascocta
| r n ) . . . h ita R23
chardso 0 Region 1 State Champion Region 3 20 Humble Atascocita
we *Wylie Region 2 Region 4 Round Rock* W25
Rockwall Heath Wylie ’ ’ Round Rock Austin Bowi R
R10  Rockwall Heal ‘ ) ‘ ustin Bowie %
" - 10 Duncanville Round Rock &0 .
w1 Duncanville ) o o San Antonio Johnson* w27
Duncanville i SA Johnson -
R12 Bryan 0 ‘ ‘ 0 Northside Warren Rr2s
The Woodlands Round Rock .

W 13 *Conroe The Woodlands 000 50 Cibolo Steele  w2o
R14__Houston Aldine 80 | ‘ aredo Alexander R3o
- The Woodlands ; ; Los Fresnos 20
w1s Tomball Memorial Austin Lake Travis | Edinburg Economedes* W 31
Tomball Memorial 41 1 21 Los Fresnos
r16  Cypress Ranch 2 : The Woodlands| Lake Travis ‘ o2 Los Fresnos  R32

-0 4-2 . .
w10 Rockwall ! Austin Lake Travis* w26
Sachse Lake Travis -
re _Garland Sachse liz,1 7650) | . ‘4|2_1 RR Cedar Ridge Rr2s
" - Sachse Lake Travis - "
w12 *Waco Midway . Northside Taft* wzs
- Midway 50 30 Taft ,
rR11 Waxahachie o o San Antonio Reagan R27
- X -2 (3-2 SO)
Sachse Lake Travis ]
W14 *Houston MacArthur 3207 72 Laredo United W30
Grand Oaks Buda Johnson
R13 Conroe Grand Oaks o 1 ) . I o0 Buda Johnson  R29
" - Klein Oak Harlingen "
w16 0 o w32

46

Bridgeland
Klein Oak
R15 Klein Oak 2.0 )

. Harlingen*
|_Harlingen
0 Weslaco R3t

UiL Soccer State Championships | #UILState



6A DIVISION 1 PLAYOFF BRACKET

2024-25 Boys Soccer Conference 6A Division 1

w1 *El Paso Pebble Hills

EP Pebble Hills
R2 (Qdessa Permian o2 | _
EP Pebble Hills
w3 *North Crowley
North Crowley 30
R4 Keller 10(@280)
R Coppell
ws Coppell 20
Coppell
R6 |
Pro§per 4.3 (4-250) Coppell
w7 Irving )
Irving 4-3(3-1S0)
R8 ArIinéton Houston lie_o ‘ Plano West
1-0
w2 Odessa 0d
essa
R1_E| Paso Franklin s ‘
N Hurst Bell
wa Hurst Bell 065450
Hurst Bell | 106450
R3 Mansfield Lake Ridge o1 )
o W Plano West
we ano West
R Lewisville Heb Plano West ro@2so
ewisville Hebron ‘
" - 32 Plano West
ws *Arlington Martin
R7 Lake Highlands ‘ :
g &1 Region 1
w9 Wylie Region 2
a0 Rockwal Rockwall
ockwa ‘ .
- 54 Skyline
w11 Dallas Skyline o
Skyline g
R12 Temple “
Klein Cain
w13 Conroe 53
A1 Houston Davi Conroe
n Davi . )
s ?}L(Jlse; Caain S 20 Klein Cain
Klein Cain | 10380
r16  Cypress Lakes o ‘ Klein Cain
1-0
w10 Rockwall Heath
Garland Rockwall Heath
RO arlan li .
- - 82 Waxahachie
w12 *Waco Midway )
- Waxahachie| 10 (*350)
R11 Waxahachie o ‘
Bridgeland
W14 *Houston MacArthur o1
The Woodlands
R13 Conroe The Woodlandsli‘ X
— 21 Bridgeland
w16 Bridgeland . 20
i i Bridgeland ’
R15__ Klein Collins 2107

#HUILState | Uil Soccer State Championships

Klein Cain
2-1 (7-6 SO)

State Champion

Alief Elsik

1-0

Seven Lakes

Seven Lakes

Cypress Ridge* w17
Cypress Ridge
o Houston Chavez Rr1s

Alief Elsik

5-1

40

Alief Elsik

40

Katy Seven Lakes* W19

Clear Springs

1042 50) Lamar Fulshear

Fort Bend Ridge Point* W21

FB Ridge Point -
4|2_1 Pasadena Dobie R22

1-0

Humble* w23

Alief Elsik |

Clear Springs -
‘ o LC Clear Springs R2

Houston Lamar* w1s
Cypress Falls

Houston Lamar

R17
2-0

Region 3
Region 4

Vista Ridge

40

2-1 (OT)

Atascocita

w20

Alief Elsik

Alief Elsik )
‘ 73 Katy Cinco Ranch Rr19

Pearland w22

Pearland -
P Fort Bend Travis R2!

2-1(0T)

Vista Ridge |

Deer Park w24

Atascocita -
‘ 0 Humble Atascocita R23

CP Vista Ridge* Wz
Vista Ridge S fege
0 Del Valle R26

Vista Ridge

3-2(0T)

71

Lake Travis

21

San Antonio Reagan* w27

Economedes

SA Reagan -
‘ o1 Northside Brennan R28

Cibolo Steele* w29

Alexander
234zso) | aredo Alexander R3

4-1

Edinburg Economedes* w 31

Lake Travis‘

Economedes

i R
o San Benito 32

Austin Lake Travis* w26

Lake Travis
o Round Rock Westwood R 25

3-1

3-2 (4-3 SO)

Los Fresnos

| .SA Johnson

Northside Warren* w2s
32 San Antonio Johnson R 27
Laredo United W30

Buda Johnson  R29

Johnson
40

2-1

Los Fresnos* W32

| Los Fresnos
0 Weslaco R31
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Craig Able
Head Coach

Wendy Flaherty,
Brandi Cantrell,
Stephen Morris
Assistant Coaches

ADMINISTRATION

Brad Hunt
Superintendent

Laura Springer
Principal

Kit Pehl
Athletic Director

48

COPPELL

COWGIRLS

#

00

O 00 O 6 A W N =

ROSTER

Kelsey Clark
Veronika Orzolek
Lydia Kennington
Kylie Guererro
Neerali Kapadia
Esha Polishetty
Paige Slater
Rachel Mathew
Emeline Holder
Annemarie Oilepo
Allison Hollas
Claire Pafford
Riley Koski Barger
Logan Kutchins
Tatum Montgomery
Zoe Harrison
Addison Hamm
Reagan Roberson
Adwitha Challa
Jordan Clig
Monica Morales
Summer Chen

Tatum Hesse

CLASS

Jr.

Sr.
So.
Fr.

Jr.

Fr.
Sr.

Jr.

So.
Sr.

Jr.

Sr.
So.
So.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

POS
aK
GK

F/MF

MF/F
MF/F

MF
D/MF

MF/F

MF/D

MF/D
MF

MF/D

D/MF
MF/D

SEASON RECORD ' 21-2-3

Austin Lake Travis, 4-0
Houston Stratford 2-2
Rockwall 4-0
Arlington Martin 3-1
Waco Midway 4-0
Austin 5-0
Fort Bend Ridge Point 3-0
Lewisville Hebron 2-0
Denton Guyer 2-1
Little Elm 4-0
Lewisville 7-0
Denton Braswell 10-0
Lewisville Flower Mound 1-1
Lewisville Marcus 2-1
Lewisville Hebron 0-1
Denton Guyer 2-2
Little Elm 6-0
Lewisville 4-0
Denton Braswell 12-0
Lewisville Flower Mound 3-0
Lewisville Marcus 2-3
PLAYOFF RESULTS

Plano East 4-1
Richardson Lake Highlands 2-1
Keller 4-1
Lewisville Flower Mound 1-0
Conroe The Woodlands 3-0

MANAGERS, TRAINERS, STATISTICIANS

Brian Terrell Trainer
Yvette Carson Trainer
Brandon Barnes Trainer
Blake Caviness Student Trainer
Ania Jalori Student Trainer

Student Trainer
Statistician

Manisha Williams
Landrey Koski Barger

STATE APPEARANCES: 4
2002,09°,15", 25
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PATTERSON

ESTATE ATTONNEY

VISITOR
o
-

SEASON RECORD 22-1-1
Coppell 0-4
St. Agnes Academy 4-1

Decatur 5-0
cAVALI ERs San Antonio East Central 10-0
Austin Anderson 2-0
San Antonio Johnson 1-0
Laredo United South 8-0
GIRLS CONFERENCE GADIVISION1 REGION4 DISTRICT26 RED &BLACK Austin Bowie 4-2
Del Valle 6-0
Dripping Springs 4-1
Austin Westlake 00
0 Peyton Tristan So. GK Austin Akins 9-0
1 Colette Whitsitt Sr. GK Austin 4-1
2 Bella Batchelor sr. F Austin Bowie 7-0
3 Alyssa Walden Sr. D EEL\:::: Sorings i_g
4 Banin Patter'son Sr. F Austin Westlake 9
. @ =X i 5 Sam Churchill Sr. D Austin Akins 8-0
‘ L 6 Addie Hall Sr. F Austin 4-0
s y 7 Kayla Gibbons Sr. D
8  JazDiaz So. ME PLAYOFF RESULTS
William Maloney 9 Ella Carr B F Round Rock Cedar Ridge 2-1
Head Coach Northside Taft 3-0
10 Amelia Clark Jr. MF )
Emma Fox, - Harlingen 7-2
Marcellus Walters UL 2 MriE it b Round Rock 4-2
Assistant Coaches 12 Maya Ramirez So. D Katy Seven Lakes 2-1
13 Parker Clowe Jr. F
14 Addy Baker So. D
ADMINISTRATION R o ‘ MANAGERS, TRAINERS, STATISTICIANS
eFare B b rare r
ie Gari 1 Riley MeBonald s uF Camaton Chamers Atlatic Traner
19 Sutton Leibowitz Fr. MF Ryan Saunders Student Trainer
::h':ktpalg!:er . 20 Shea Sander Sr. D
etic Director .
S—— So. F STATE APPEARANCES: &
ya Griffin Fr. F 2003, 04, 07,19, 25
23 Evangeline Suehs So. F
24 Taylor Dimanlig Sr. F
25 Avery Court Fr. F
26 Campbell Caruthers So. F
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BOYS CONFERENCE GADIVISIONT REGION2 DISTRICT15 PURPLE & GRAY

# ROSTER CLASS POS

Jerson Carrasco
Head Coach

Troy Philips,
Jorge Sanchez
Assistant Coaches

ADMINISTRATION

Jenny McGown
Superintendent

Lauren Marti
Principal

Brandon Baker
Athletic Director

50

KLEIN CAIN

HURRICANES

W 00 N O O B W N = O

24
26

28
99

Donato Farina
Michael Corona
Ivan Contreras
Kiom Garcia
Daniel Celis
Fernando Garcia
Evan Messina
Andre Popa
Carlos Castillo Delgado
Aksel Ambriz
Matthew Baron
Jonathan Hernandez
Xavi Salguero
Braden Beier
Frank Oliver
Daniel Alexandre
Matias Valencia
Angel Hernandez
Amaggai Agbu
Jacob Bui

Noah Ballard
Parker Glenn
Oscar Oropeza
Sam Switzer
Camilo Triana

Ruben Sanabria

r.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
So.
Sr.
So.

Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

Sr.
So.
Sr.

GK
GK

MF

MF
MF
MF
MF
D,/MF

MF

MF
MF/D
MF

MF
MF
GK

SEASON RECORD 23-2-3

McKinney Boyd 3-1
Euless Trinity 3-1
Del Valle 3-0
Houston Northbrook 2-0
Humble Kingwood 1-2
Conroe Grand Oaks 1-0
Alief Elsik 0-2
Klein 1-1
Klein Oak 3-0
Tomball Memorial 2-0
Magnolia 1-0
Klein Forest 5-1
Klein Collins 1-0
Tomball 1-0
Magnolia West 0-0
Klein 4-1
Klein Oak 3-0
Tomball Memorial 1-1
Magnolia 1-0
Klein Forest 3-0
Klein Collins 1-0
Tomball 3-1
Magnolia West 1-0
PLAYOFF RESULTS

Cypress Lakes 4-0
Conroe 1-0
Dallas Skyline 5-3
Bridgeland 1-0
Plano West 2-1

MANAGERS, TRAINERS, STATISTICIANS

Cristian Lopez Manager
Ahmed Jamal Manager
Philip Bartlett Athletic Trainer
Alexis Rhone Athletic Trainer
Christianna Menjivar Student Trainer
Andrea Ruiz Student Trainer
Jayla Gunn Student Trainer
Anthony Carcamo Student Trainer
STATE APPEARANCES: 1

2025
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SEASON RECORD 24-2
Fort Bend Travis 7-1
Cypress Woods 3-0
Klein Cain 2-0
Houston Chavez 6-0
Sheldon King 4-2
Houston Davis 3-1
Spring Dekaney 1-0
Alief Hastings 3-2
BOYS CONFERENCE GADIVISIONT REGION3 DISTRICT20 LIGHT BLUE, NAVY BLUE & WHITE Rilchmon dl F?Jster 4-0
Houston Strake Jesuit 2-0
| #rostr cuss  ros [N .
# ROSTER CLASS POS Lamar Fulshear 21
1 Jorge Serna Ir. GK Alief Taylor 4-2
2 Humberto Lopez sr. F Alief Hastings 91
3 Michael Ochoche-Ochoch s D Richmond Foster 2-1
iehael Uchoche-Uchache r Houston Strake Jesuit 1-2
4 Jacob Ordonez Sr. MF/D Richmond George Ranch 2-0
; 5 Chris Guillen Sr. D/MF Lamar Fulshear 0-2
A T ) Alief Taylor 6-0
| g o] St L Houston Yes College Prep. ...........coovevreeeeeeenreennienneens 6-0
/y N 7 Asa Marsh Sr. MF Richmond Randle 3-0
8 Jhon Marulanda-Morena Sr. MF
Vincenzo Cox PLAYOFF RESULTS
Hond Cogoh 9 Shawn Wooden Sr. F Katy Cinco Ranch 7-3
10 Matthew Rodriguez Sr. F/MF Houston Lamar 2-1
Ronald J. Christensen, n Cesar Borjas st F Humble Atascocita 4-0
Brian Meza - Katy Seven Lakes 5-1
Assistant Coaches 12 Jonathan Molina Fr. F Cedar Park Vista Ridge 1-0
13 Juan Guardado Ir. GK
14 Ovilson Castillo Jr. MF
ADMINISTRATION 5 DieoRave N v MANAGERS, TRAINERS, STATISTICIANS
Dr. Anthony Mays goFay : Joseph Gonzales Manager
Superintendent 16 Jimmy Constancia Sr. MF Emelly Medrano Manager
17 J Balt s ME Yeimy Varela Manager
Andrew Bailey esus baltazar I Pedro Sapon Manager
Principal 18 Venmar Martinez Fr. D Ameerah Parada Manager
Anislady Chavez Student Trainer
Marla Brumfield 19 Andres Rosales So. F
Athletic Director 20 John Shelton Sr. D/MF
25 Naythen Cruz . GK STATE APPEARANCES: 4

2013,18°,19, 25
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UIL GIRLS SOCGER STATE CHAMPIONS

YEAR CONFERENCE

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

YEAR

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Dallas Kimball
Dallas Kimball
Richardson
Plano
Duncanville
Plano
Plano

Duncanville

San Antonio Madison

Arlington Martin

San Antonio Madison
Dallas Highland Park
Humble Kingwood
Dallas Highland Park

Plano

Arlington Martin

CONFERENCE 4A
Kennedale
Kennedale

Stephenville

Midlothian Heritage

Stephenville

Midlothian Heritage
Celina
Celina

Celina

YEAR
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
20m
2012
2013
2014

Cancelled due to pandemic

CONFERENCE 4A
Colleyville Heritage
Dallas Highland Park
Friendswood
Dallas Highland Park
Denton
Denton
McKinney
McKinney North
Lewisville The Colony
McKinney Boyd
Richardson Pearce
Richardson Pearce
Frisco Wakeland
Dallas Highland Park
Denton Guyer

Austin Vandegrift

CONFERENCE 5A
Wylie East
Frisco Centennial
Dallas Highland Park
Frisco Wakeland
Dallas Highland Park

Dripping Springs
Frisco Wakeland
Grapevine

Frisco Wakeland

CONFERENCE 5A
Humble Kingwood
Plano West
Plano West
Plano West
Klein Oak
Carrollton Creekview
Lewisville Marcus
Katy Taylor
Plano West
Southlake Carrall
Coppell
Conroe The Woodlands
McKinney Boyd
Plano West
Plano West

Lewisville Hebron

CONFERENCE 6A
Coppell
Lewisville Flower Mound
Pflugerville Hendrickson
Houston Memorial
Southlake Carroll

Lewisville Flower Mound
Southlake Carroll
Lewisville Marcus

Prosper
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UIL BOYS SOCGER STATE GHAMPIONS

YEAR CONFERENCE

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

YEAR

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

HUILState | Uik Soccer State Championships

Richardson Pearce
Richardson Pearce
Richardson
Duncanville
San Antonio Alamo Heights
Klein Oak
San Antonio Churchill
Grapevine
Plano
Plano
Plano
New Braunfels
Plano
El Paso Coronado
Klein
San Antonio Churchill

CONFERENCE 4A
San Elizario
Palestine
Kilgore
San Elizario

San Elizario

Boerne
Boerne
Hidalgo Early College

San Elizario

YEAR
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
20m
2012
2013
2014

CONFERENCE 4A
Granbury
Wichita Falls Rider
Southlake Carroll
Hewitt Waco Midway
Red Oak
Brownsville Lopez
El Paso Del Valle
Boerne
Wichita Falls Rider
El Paso Del Valle
Hidalgo Early College
Frisco Wakeland
Boerne Champion
San Antonio Alamo Heights
Waco University

Northwest Nelson

CONFERENCE 5A

Lufkin

Brownsville Porter
Frisco Wakeland
Frisco Wakeland

El Paso Bel Air
Cancelled due to pandemic
Frisco Wakeland
Frisco Wakeland
Frisco Lone Star
Midlothian

CONFERENCE 5A
Klein
Plano
San Antonio Churchill
San Antonio Reagan
San Antonio Churchill
Coppell
Klein
Brownsville Porter
Lewisville Marcus
Lewisville Marcus
Plano
Dallas Jesuit
Southlake Carroll
Mission Sharyland
Coppell

Fort Bend Clements

CONFERENCE 6A

Brownsville Rivera
Coppell
Dallas Jesuit
Alief Elsik

Lewisville Flower Mound

San Antonio LEE
Austin Lake Travis
Katy Seven Lakes
Katy Seven Lakes



GIRLS STATE TOURNAMENT RECORDS

For more detailed records visit uiltexas.orq/athletics/archives

Conference 6A Individual

Most Goals Scored - Game - 3, Kennedy Fuller,
Southlake Carroll (2022), Madison Drenowatz,
Southlake Carroll (2019); Brooke Bowman, Plano
West (2002 - Semifinal & Final); Kelly Kochevar,
Plano (1991)

Most Goals Scored - Series (2 Games) - 6, Brooke
Bowman, Plano West (2002)

Most Goals Scored - Championship Game - 3,
Kennedy Fuller, Southlake Carroll (2022), Madison
Drenowatz, Southlake Carroll (2019); Brooke
Bowman, Plano West (2002)

Most Assists - Game - 2, Caroline Castans, Lewisville
Marcus (2023); Dayo Tennyson, Fort Bend Ridge Point
(2023); Avery Shipman, Rockwall (2022); Sydney
Becerra, Lewisville Flower Mound (2021); Maddie Algya,
Lewisville Marcus (2018); Lindsay Gordon, Katy Taylor
(2006); Sarah Gwinsdale, Plano West (2002); Teresa
Beredo, Arlington Martin (1998)

Most Assists - Series (2 Games) - 3, Sarah Gwinsdale,
Plano West (2002)

Most Assists - Championship Game - 2, Sarah
Gwinsdale, Plano West (2002); Teresa Beredo,
Arlington Martin (1998)

Most Saves - Game - 14, Shira Leffel, Northside Clark
(2001)

Most Saves - Series (2 Games) - 19, Tina Rincon,
Carrollton Creekview (2004); Shelly Hammock, San
Antonio Churchill (1998)

Most Saves - Championship Game - 12, Jackie
Kerestine, Colleyville Heritage (2011)

Conference 6A Team

Most Goals Scored - Game - 5, Southlake Carroll
(2019); Lewisville Flower Mound (2016); Plano West
(2002); Katy Taylor (2000); Humble Kingwood (1999);
Arlington Martin (1998)

Most Goals Scored - Series (2 Games) - 8, Plano
West (2013); Plano West (2002); Plano (1997)

Most Goals Scored - Championship Game - 5,
Southlake Carroll (2019); Arlington Martin (1998)

Most Assists - Game - 3, Lewisville Marcus (2023);
Fort Bend Ridge Point (2023); Rockwall (2022),
Lewisville Flower Mound (2021); Southlake Carroll
(2019); Katy Cinco Ranch (2018); Plano West (2002);
Humble Kingwood (1999); Arlington Martin (1998)

Most Assists - Series (2 Games) - 5, Humble
Kingwood (1999)

Most Assists - Championship Game - 3, Southlake
Carroll (2019); Plano West (2002); Arlington Martin
(1998)

Most Saves - Game - 14, Northside Clark (2001)

Most Saves - Series (2 Games) - 19, Carrollton
Creekview (2004); San Antonio Churchill (1998)

Most Saves - Championship Game - 12, Colleyville
Heritage (2011)

54

Conference bA Individual

Most Goals Scored - Game - 3, Sophia Smith,
Grapevine (2018); Katherine Cox, McKinney Boyd
(2008); Julia Plangman, Denton (2004); Dayna
Sanders, Dallas Highland Park (2000)

Most Goals Scored - Series (2 Games) - 4, Addison
Shimmick, Colleyville Heritage (2024); Presley Echals,
Dallas Highland Park (2017); Dayna Sanders, Dallas
Highland Park (2000)

Most Goals Scored - Championship Game - 3, Julia
Plangman, Denton (2004); Dayna Sanders, Dallas
Highland Park (2000)

Most Assists - Game - 2, Samantha Lumpkin,
Grapevine (2022), Megan O’'Neal, Dallas Highland
Park (2019); Haley Bush, Frisco Centennial (2016);
Brooke Owen, Cedar Park Vista Ridge (2016);
Katherine Moffett, McKinney North (2006)

Most Assists - Series (2 Games) - 3, Samantha
Lumpkin, Grapevine (2022)

Most Assists - Championship Game - 1, 21 players
tied

Most Saves - Game - 17, Sue-Ellen Robinson, Texas
City (2002)

Most Saves - Series (2 Games) - 22, Ashley
Viscariello, Friendswood (1999)

Most Saves - Championship Game - 12, Ashley
Viscariello, Friendswood (1999)

Conference bA Team

Most Goals Scored - Game - 7, Cedar Park (2002)

Most Goals Scored - Series (2 Games) - 9, Denton
(2004)

Most Goals Scored - Championship Game - 5, Dallas
Highland Park (2017); Denton (2004)

Most Assists - Game - 6, Grapevine (2022)

Most Assists - Series (2 Games) - 8, Grapevine (2022)

Most Assists - Championship Game - 3, Frisco
Wakeland (2022), Friendswood (2001)

Most Saves - Game - 17, Texas City (2002)

Most Saves - Series (2 Games) - 22, Friendswood
(1999)

Most Saves - Championship Game - 12, Friendswood
(1999)

Conference 4A Individual

Most Goals Scored - Game - 5, Lexi Tuite, Celina
(2023)

Most Goals Scored - Series (2 Games) - 6, Lexi Tuite,
Celina (2023)

Most Goals Scored - Championship Game - 5, Lexi
Tuite, Celina (2023)

Most Assists - Game - 3, Brielle Buchanan, Celina
(2023); Venessa Gonzalez, Stephenville (2023);
Sydney Dickson, Midlothian Heritage (2021)

Most Assists - Series (2 Games) - 4, Haleigh Beam,
Stephenville (2019)

Most Assists - Championship Game - 3, Brielle
Buchanan, Celina (2023)

Most Saves - Game - 11, Kinsley Sawyer, Boerne
(2022)

Most Saves - Series (2 Games) - 12, Britney Richard,
Jasper (2018)

Most Saves - Championship Game - 10, Laramie
Miller, Corpus Christi Calallen (2021)

Conference 4A Team

Most Goals Scored - Game - 6, Midlothian
Heritage (2021); Kennedale (2018) twice
Most Goals Scored - Series (2 Games) - 12,

Kennedale (2016)
Most Goals Scored - Championship Game - 6,
Midlothian Heritage (2021); Kennedale (2016)
Most Assists - Game - 5, Midlothian Heritage (2021)
Most Assists - Series (2 Games) - 6, Stephenville
(2019)

Most Assists - Championship Game - 5,
Midlothian Heritage (2021)

Most Saves - Game - 11, Corpus Christi Calallen
(2021)

Most Saves - Series (2 Games) - 12, Jasper (2018)

Most Saves - Championship Game - 11, Corpus
Christi Calallen (2021)

All-time Individual

Most Goals Scored - 7, Lexi Tuite, Celina (2022, 2023);
Jules Burrows, Midlothian Heritage (2021, 2022);
Brooke Bowman, Plano West (2001, 2002)

Most Assists - 4, Haleigh Beam, Stephenville (2019)

Most Saves - 36, Lindsay Wetzel, Katy Taylor (2000,
2001)
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BOYS STATE TOURNAMENT RECORDS

For more detailed records visit uiltexas.orq/athletics/archives

Conference 6A Individual

Most Goals Scored - Game - 3, Nolan Giles, Plano
(2022), Mayno Linares, Alief Elsik (2018); Omar Acosta,
Katy Morton Ranch (2012); Ehren Sena, Klein Oak
(1988)

Most Goals Scored - Series (2 Games) - 5, Omar
Acosta, Katy Morton Ranch (2012); Ehren Sena, Klein
Oak (1988)

Most Goals Scored - Championship Game - 2, 18
players tied

Most Assists - Game - 2, Carter Simpson,

Lewisville Flower Mound (2024); Steven Wood, Plano
(2022), Wilmar Aguilar, San Antonio LEE (2019); Layee
Kromah, Alief Elsik (2018); David Posner, Round Rock
McNeil (2011); James Garcia-Prats, Houston Strake
Jesuit (2010)

Most Assists - Series (2 Games) - 3, Carter
Simpson, Lewisville Flower Mound (2024)

Most Assists - Championship Game - 1, 23 players
tied

Most Saves - Game - 17, Justin Aguilar, San Antonio
Churchill (2003)

Most Saves - Series (2 Games) - 21, Eric Chapa,
Brownsville Porter (2006); Justin Aguilar, San Antonio
Churchill (2003)

Most Saves - Championship Game - 17, Justin Aguilar,
San Antonio Churchill (2003)

Conference 6A Team

Most Goals Scored - Game - 6, Plano (1996)

Most Goals Scored - Series (2 Games) - 9, Duncanville
(1986)

Most Goals Scored - Championship Game - 5, Klein
(2005); Duncanville (1986)

Most Assists - Game - 4, Coppell (2016)

Most Assists - Series (2 Games) - 4, Coppell (2016)

Most Assists - Championship Game - 4, Coppell (2016)

Most Saves - Game - 20, El Paso Del Valle (1999)

Most Saves - Series (2 Games) - 22, Katy Taylor (2000)

Most Saves - Championship Game - 18, Spring
Westfield (1986)

#HUILState | Uil Soccer State Championships

Conference bA Individual

Most Goals Scored - Game - 4, Kyle Kmiec, Brenham
(2004)

Most Goals Scored - Series (2 Games) - 4, Alphonse
Coleman, Frisco (2007); Kyle Kmiec, Brenham (2004)

Most Goals Scored - Championship Game - 2, Bartek
Zabek, Frisco Lone Star (2023); Harris Partain, Frisco
Wakeland (2016); Omar Zamarippa, Lufkin (2015);
Omar Jimenez, El Paso Del Valle (2008); Daniel Lopez,
Red Oak (2003); Michael Aimanza, Wichita Falls Rider
(2000)

Most Assists - Game - 2, Marlon Williams, Frisco
Wakeland (2021); Eric Oregon, Waller (2017)

Most Assists - Series (2 Games) - 2, Caden
Naizer, Midlothian (2024); Oscar Valenzuela, El Paso
Bel Air (2019); Bryan Guzman, El Paso Bel Air (2019);
Eric Oregon, Waller (2017); Bryce Wilson, Frisco
Wakeland (2017); Juan Castillo, Humble Kingwood
(2010); Isaiah Noreiga, Humble Kingwood (2010);
Estarlin Pereira-Celis, Brenham (2008)

Most Assists - Championship Game - 2, Marlon
Williams, Frisco Wakeland (2021)

Most Saves - Game - 16, Zach Riffett, Brenham (2001)

Most Saves - Series (2 Games) - 22, Zach Riffett,
Brenham (2001)

Most Saves - Championship Game - 16, Zach Riffett,
Brenham (2001)

Conference bA Team

Most Goals Scored - Game - 8, Wichita Falls Rider
(2000)

Most Goals Scored - Series (2 Games) - 10, Wichita
Falls Rider (2000)

Most Goals Scored - Championship Game - 8, Wichita
Falls Rider (2000)

Most Assists - Game - 4, Humble Kingwood (2010)

Most Assists - Series (2 Games) - 6, Humble Kingwood
(2010)

Most Assists - Championship Game - 3, Frisco Lone
Star (2023)

Most Saves - Game - 16, Brenham (2001)

Most Saves - Series (2 Games) - 22, Brenham (2001)

Most Saves - Championship Game - 16, Brenham
(2001)

Conference 4A Individual

Most Goals Scored - Game - 3, Sam Theiss, Boerne
(2022)

Most Goals Scored - Series (2 Games) - 3, Reynaldo
Cantu, Hidalgo Early College (2023); Sam Theiss,
Boerne (2022), Elian Torres, Kilgore (2017); Edwin
Marquez, San Elizario (2015); Marco Utajara, San
Elizario (2015)

Most Goals Scored - Championship Game - 2,
Reynaldo Cantu, Hidalgo Early College (2023); Joey
Kipfer, Liberty Hill (2015)

Most Assists - Game - 2, Kohyn Gough, Celina (2022),
Landon Murphy, Boerne (2022)

Most Assists - Series (2 Games) - 3, Landon Murphy,
Boerne (2022)

Most Assists - Championship Game - 1, Ailton Cantu,
Hidalgo Early College (2023); Reynaldo Cantu, Hidalgo
Early College (2023); Landon Murphy, Boeme (2022),
Jonathon Carillo, San Elizario (2019); Alexander
Devora, San Elizario (2018); Jesus Aguilar, Bridgeport
(2017); Jovany Gonzalez, Kilgore (2017); Jesus
Franco, San Elizario (2015); Alejandro Madrid, San
Elizario (2015)

Most Saves - Game - 11, Jesus Martinez, Madisonville
(2018)

Most Saves - Series (2 Games) - 16, Bennett Gierkey,
Palestine (2016)

Most Saves - Championship Game - 9, Bennett
Gierkey, Palestine (2016)

Conference 4A Team

Most Goals Scored - Game - 7, Boerne (2022)

Most Goals Scored - Series (2 Games) - 9, Boerne
(2022), San Elizario (2015)

Most Goals Scored - Championship Game - 4, San
Elizario (2015)

Most Assists - Game - 4, Celina (2022)

Most Assists - Series (2 Games) - 4, Boerne (2022),
Celina (2022), San Elizario (2015)

Most Assists - Championship Game - 2, San Elizario
(2015)

Most Saves - Game - 11, Madisonville (2018)

Most Saves - Series (2 Games) - 17, Palestine (2016)

Most Saves - Championship Game - 9, Palestine
(2016)

All-time Individual

Most Goals Scored - 5, Omar Acosta, Katy Morton
Ranch (2012); Ehren Sena, Klein Oak (1988)

Most Assists - 4, Landon Murphy, Boerne (2022)

Most Saves - 27, Zach Riffett, Brenham (2001, 2003)



MOST STATE APPEARANCES

Minimum 5 state tournament appearances
‘Indicates championship

GIRLS TEAMS NO. CONFERENCE: YEAR BOYS TEAMS NO. CONFERENCE: YEAR

5A:1994°, 96°; 4A: 2000°, 02, 03, 05, 5A:1987, 89, 90, 91,93, 94, 97", 98, 99",

Dallas Highland Park 13 ¢ 19+ 13 6a. 2015, 16 BA: 2017, 19" Klein 13 2001,02,05", 08
q 4A:1999, 2000, 01°, 06, 07, 08, 09, 14; 4A:1999; 5A: 2002, 04", 05, 06, 13", 14;
Friendswood 9 5A- 2021 Coppell 9 BA:2016",18
Humble Kingwood g 5A:1992,93,94,95", 96,98, 99", 2002, Frisco Wakeland g A4A:2010°,14;6A:2016,17°,18",19, 21",
04 227,24
Plano 8 BA:1986°,87 88,89, 91,98,95, 97" 5A:1991°,92", 93", 95", 96, 98,2000°,
Plano 9 09" BA: 22
Plano West 8 B5A:2000°,01°,02°,04,07°,12°,13",14 '
Ca 1953 B4 66 5 92 64 88 San Antonio Churchill 8  5A:1989", 91 98°,99, 2000, 01°, 03", 08
RoundRockWestwood 8  gpiogoq " " " " 5A:1999; 4A: 2004, 05", 08", 13;
El Paso Del Valle 6 BA: 2021
Arlington Martin 7  BA:1991,92°,93, 94, 95,97, 98"
Humble Kingwood 6  5A:1992 99,2001, 03, 05,13
Boerne 7  4A:2015,17,22,23,24
. Wichita Falls Rider 6  BA:1997; 4A:2000°, 03, 06, 07,12
Klein Oak 7  5A:1985,86, 88, 89,2003"; 4A: 2005;
B5A: 2012 Boerne 5 4A:2002, 06,2122, 24
Lewisville Marcus 7  B5A:2000, 03, 05, 06, 07; BA: 2018, 23" Brenham 65  4A:2001,08,04,08,09
San Antonio Churchill 7  BA:1987 97 98,99, 2000, 03,12 Brownsville Lopez 5 4A:2004°; 5A: 2009, 14; 6A: 2018, 17
Grapevine 6  BA:2015,16,18, 21,22, 23" Kilgore 5  4A:201,15,16,17°,24
San Antonio Madison 6  BA:1988,89,90,91",93", 95 Klein Oak 5  BA:1988", 96; 4A: 2005, 06; 5A: 2009
Southlake Carroll 6  4A:2001, 02; 5A: 08,13; 6A: 19, 22 Pharr Valley View 5 4A:2013,14; 5A: 2018, 19, 21
Frisco Wakeland 5  4A:2011"; 5A: 2018, 21,22°, 24" San Elizario 5 4A:2015°,18°,19°,23,24°
San Antonio Reagan 5  BbA:2002, 04,09,14,15
Waco Midway 5  4A:2003,04,10,1,12
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isaden
THE OFEICIAL BALL OF

Baden Sports is proud to be a part of Texas
Soccer as the official ball partner of the
University Interscholastic League (UIL) for this
year’'s Texas State Championships.

At Baden, we understand what soccer means to
Texas. That's why we’re committed to providing
the highest quality soccer balls, so that Texas
athletes can take the pitch with confidence,
knowing they’re playing with the best. Our
partnership with the UIL reflects our shared
values—hard work, integrity, and a deep respect
for the game.

We believe sport brings people together, and in
partnership with UIL, we're here to support
Texas players, coaches, and fans, from small
towns to big cities. Soccer in Texas is about
community, passion, and heart, and we’'re
honored to stand alongside you in celebrating
the game we all love.

Every pass, every goal, and every hard-fought
match is a testament to the dedication and
determination of everyone involved in Texas
soccer. We hope that our partnership can honor
the athletes and the spirit of soccer in the great
state of Texas. Together with UIL, we’'re proud to
stand with Texas schools to empower the next
generation of champions.

For more into, contact Matt Nutt
mnutt@badensports.com or visit badensports.com




SCORE YOUR SEASON ESSENTIALS AT THE OFFICIAL SPORTING GOODS RETAIL SPONSOR OF UIL.
VISIT US IN-STORE OR SHOP NOW AT DICKS.COM.




Provide or get live scores
for your favorite teams

MAXPREPS.COM/SCORES

MaxPreps is the
Official Sponsor of Scores & Statistics
of the University Interscholastic League

Uil miprers UL



STAY IN THE GAME WITH
LOTRIMIN" THIS SEASON

#1 OTC" ANTIFUNGAL BRAND
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_ Your checkups
\aren ’E\,{ust for you. y

N
They’re good for % whole team. | /

We make it easy for you to stay on
the ball with all your health needs.
Don’t just do it for you Doit for
the team.

The pgwer tolive better r

BSWHealth.com .' I

Photography may include models or actors and may not rej p ent a t al patients. Phy ns provide clinical services as members of the medical staff at one of Baylor Scott & White
Health’s subsidiary, community or affiliated medical cente d do not provide clinic; J‘se_rwges as employees or agents of those medical centers or Baylor Scott & White Health.
©2024 Baylor Scott & White Health. 99-ALL-1161502 GD "’h:,__‘



] 5[ HOMETOWN

THE ALL-IN-ONE DIGITAL TICKETING
SOLUTION FOR SCHOOLS

With HomeTown, managing event tickets is simple. Our digital ticketing

platform is built for schools, making it easy to sell tickets, scan attendees, and

keep your district’s revenue on track.

NO MORE CASH BOXES

Streamline transaction activities at every event. Provide
fans the convenience of flexible payment options
including cashless, paperless, and pre-sale ticketing
options for all types of events and admissions. And the
best part? No more physical cash boxes! Giving you
immediate access to ticket revenue and peace of mind
for your staff and student volunteers.

SUPERIOR SUPPORT

HomeTown is there when it matters most. Feel
confident about getting fans into the game with
reliable support you can count on. With dedicated
support ready to serve, our team is an extension of
yours to tackle any challenge, even on Friday nights.

DIGITAL PAYMENTS

Don't just sell tickets at the gate.
Flexible and hybrid payment
options make buying tickets

convenient for anyone.

Uil

FUNDRAISING

Customizable fundraisers that
give all of the funds raised
back to your programs.

Digital Ticketing
Sponsor of the

EFFICIENT GATE ENTRY

Shorten gate lines and speed up entry. Modern and
intuitive ticket redemption options like self check-in
and offline scanning improve the entry process for
gate operators and fans alike! With realtime
attendance insights and customizable reporting, you
can keep safety and security top of mind.

REACH MORE FANS

Get more fans into the stands. Our integrated
marketing tools and unified fan experience
help you attract a larger audience and fill more
seats, ensuring all community members know
how and where to buy tickets for any game!

REPORTING

Event insights to help with
attendance goals, resourcing
requirements, staffing,
capacity planning and more.

COMMUNICATIONS

Integrated social media marketing
that does the promotional work for
you. Sync event schedules to your
social media accounts and look
like a design pro.

SCAN TO LEARN MORE
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Texas Ford Dealers
Proud Sponsor of the UIL

FORD F-150° FORD Super Duty”’

I;L‘j F-SERIES @!I]B

\\S Based on 1977-2024 CY industry-reported total sales.







PROUD PARTNER OF THE UIL STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

FOLLOW US ON




<

SIGN CHAMP

FACILITY GRAPHICS SPECIALISTS

eWALL GRAPHICS DOOR GRAPHICS
cWINDOW GRAPHIGCS <DIMENSIONAL SIGNS
eRECORD BOARDS WINDSCREEN

SCAN HERE TO LEARN MORE

; EI i !-:!"5:5;:555 .

FOLLOW US OFFICAL SIGN COMPANY OF THE

Q@ O [‘EEE WWW.SIGNCHAMP.COM
#BRANDYOURPROGRAM
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TEXAS FARM

BUREAU INSURANCE
BY J.D. POWER

Thank you for rating us “#1 in Customer Satisfaction Among
Auto Insurers in Texas, Eleven Consecutive Years 2012-2022.

TEXAS FARM BUREAU

AUTO / HOME / LIFE



" WHOLE WHITE

MUSHRODMS

H-E-B BRAND PRODUCTS
MADE TO BE Yesxas FAVORITES

HALFGaLLoN[18E

©2024 HEB, 24-2998 @



THE TOP SCHOLASTIC ESPORTS

¥z | cOMPETITION IN TEXAS
55555_‘% Dive into a statewide showdown featuring regular season

© LEAGUE clashes, playoff showdowns, and our Live Finals event. Our
-~ 3 free-to-play structured competition opens the door for stu-
dents to embrace the exhilaration of
Presented by competitive gaming.

% ‘ Baylor University

OFFICIAL ESPORTS SPONSOR OF THE Uil

Free-To-Compete | High School & Middle School Leagues | Top Esports Titles

YOUR ONE-STOP SHOP REAP THE BENEFITS OF
FOR YOUTH ESPORTS ESPORTS EXPERIENCE
DEVELOPMENT |

Unlock your esports potential with
Vanta's comprehensive suite of offer-
ings: From expert coaches to
professional development, we've got
your journey to victory covered!

Building a sustainable esports program
ehables young gamers to do what they
love and develop important real-world
skills like teamwork, communication,
and critical thinking.

Character Development

Esports Coaches for Teams . Community Engagement

Professional Development ST I AN EN S

for Coaches & Educators

Esports Training Camps

VANTA



uiltexas.org

X f@e

@UILTEXAS | #UILSTATE



